Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 12: Next, thinking about the OHIO budget . . . What area of state government would you MOST like to see the STATE OF OHIO spend MORE MONEY on . .. primary and secondary
education, higher education, health care, prisons and public safety, economic development, or construction and maintenance of roads and bridges?

Primary and Secondary Prisons and Economic

Education Higher Education Health Care Public Safety Development

Ohio Residents 25.8% 8.3% 32.2% 2.0% 18.9%

Sex Male 26.2% 7.9% 21.9% 2.2% 22.2%

Female 25.4% 8.7% 41.7% 1.9% 15.8%

Sex and Race African-American 38.6% 4.7% 27.2% .8% 21.8%

Combined Variable White male 25.8% 8.0% 21.7% 2.6% 21.9%

White female 24.4% 9.0% 42.1% 2.0% 15.6%

Age of Respondent 18to 29 25.3% 19.6% 33.2% 2.2% 7.3%

30to 45 33.5% 3.4% 25.4% 1.6% 23.6%

46 to 64 24.2% 5.1% 37.0% 1.8% 22.0%

65 and over 16.0% 8.2% 37.9% 2.4% 16.4%

Education Less than high school 22.7% 15.5% 41.4% 1.9% 7.6%

High school graduate 22.1% 7.3% 37.3% 2.4% 18.2%

Some college 22.6% 6.0% 29.9% 1.1% 24.9%

College graduate 40.3% 5.8% 18.1% 2.3% 22.1%

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 27.4% 7.2% 38.4% 8.8%
0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 26.4% 5.7% 30.8% 3.7% 18.0%

Above 200% FPL 29.2% 6.4% 26.2% 1.8% 23.6%

Registered to Vote Yes 26.1% 8.3% 30.8% 2.1% 18.2%

No 24.7% 6.6% 41.2% 1.9% 23.6%

Party ID Democrat 26.9% 9.5% 35.0% 1.1% 17.0%

Independent 19.8% 3.7% 45.5% 3.4% 15.1%

Republican 27.9% 6.7% 21.2% 3.1% 25.4%

Religious Preference Protestant 26.0% 8.3% 32.7% 1.4% 17.8%

Catholic 25.5% 6.7% 32.3% 3.2% 23.0%

Union Membership Union household 19.7% 9.3% 37.4% 17.7%

Non-union household 27.6% 7.9% 31.4% 2.6% 18.4%
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 12: Next, thinking about the OHIO budget . . . What area of state government would you MOST like to see the STATE OF OHIO spend MORE MONEY on . .. primary and secondary
education, higher education, health care, prisons and public safety, economic development, or construction and maintenance of roads and bridges?

Primary and Secondary Prisons and Economic

Education Higher Education Health Care Public Safety Development

Insurance Status Insured 24.3% 8.6% 32.6% 2.4% 20.2%
Not insured/Don't Know 33.7% 6.5% 30.5% 11.7%

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 28.6% 7.1% 30.4% 6.6% 15.6%
Influence Cleveland 24.8% 13.6% 27.9% 1.1% 21.2%
Columbus 29.2% 5.3% 38.7% .6% 15.5%

Dayton 24.5% 5.8% 34.8% 4.2% 20.1%

Other 23.3% 4.3% 34.0% 2% 19.6%

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 25.7% 11.4% 28.7% 1.0% 21.5%
Northwest Ohio 17.7% 5.3% 33.8% 1.8% 16.1%

Central Ohio 29.7% 4.8% 36.4% 7% 16.8%

Southeast Ohio 30.0% 8.1% 44.1% 7% 12.8%

Southwest Ohio 26.6% 6.7% 31.4% 5.2% 18.9%

Rural or Urban County Urban county 26.9% 11.2% 27.4% 2.3% 16.6%
Suburban county 27.0% 7.5% 28.2% 1.1% 23.9%

Rural, small city 22.8% 3.8% 44.4% 2.4% 18.7%
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 12: Next, thinking about the OHIO budget . . . What area of state government would you MOST like to see the STATE OF OHIO spend MORE MONEY on . .. primary and secondary

education, higher education, health care, prisons and public safety, economic development, or construction and maintenance of roads and bridges?

Construction and
Maintenance of

Roads and Bridges Other DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 9.7% 2.3% .8% 816
Sex Male 14.3% 3.9% 1.3% 391
Female 5.4% 9% .3% 425

Sex and Race African-American 6.5% 4% 86
Combined Variable White male 14.1% 4.5% 1.5% 328
White female 5.6% 1.0% .3% 374

Age of Respondent 18to 29 12.1% .3% 163
30to 45 11.7% .5% 1% 259

46 to 64 5.9% 2.8% 1.3% 231

65 and over 9.6% 7.6% 1.9% 142

Education Less than high school 4.2% 6.7% 145
High school graduate 10.3% 1.2% 1.2% 287

Some college 13.3% 1.7% A% 221

College graduate 8.9% 1.4% 1.1% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 17.2% .9% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 5 3% 1.0% 149

Above 200% FPL 10.6% 1.4% .9% 390

Registered to Vote Yes 11.0% 2.7% .8% 703
No 1.6% A% 110

Party ID Democrat 8.1% 2.0% 5% 418
Independent 11.8% 7% 90

Republican 12.7% 1.6% 1.4% 249

Religious Preference Protestant 9.5% 3.2% 1.1% 495
Catholic 8.4% .6% .5% 165

Union Membership Union household 12.9% 3.0% 2% 167
Non-union household 9.0% 2.2% 9% 634
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 12: Next, thinking about the OHIO budget . . . What area of state government would you MOST like to see the STATE OF OHIO spend MORE MONEY on . .. primary and secondary

education, higher education, health care, prisons and public safety, economic development, or construction and maintenance of roads and bridges?

Construction and
Maintenance of

Roads and Bridges Other DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 8.2% 2.8% 9% 684
Not insured/Don't Know 17.6% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 11.4% .3% 128
Influence Cleveland 6.0% 4.2% 1.1% 283
Columbus 7.4% 3.0% 4% 141

Dayton 8.3% 2.0% 4% 88

Other 16.9% 7% 1.0% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 7.2% 3.5% 1.0% 339
Northwest Ohio 22.3% 1.6% 1.4% 102

Central Ohio 8.1% 3.5% 120

Southeast Ohio 3.3% 9% 56

Southwest Ohio 10.2% 1% 4% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 11.1% 4.0% .6% 398
Suburban county 10.6% 9% 1% 196

Rural, small city 6.3% 1% 1.0% 221
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 19: Which do you think should be the TOP priority for dealing with crime in OHIO . .. PREVENTION, such as education and youth programs, REHABILITATION, such

as education and job training for prisoners, PUNISHMENT, such as longer sentences and more prisons, or ENFORCEMENT, such as putting more police officers on the street?

PREVENTION REHABILITATION PUNISHMENT ENFORCEMENT DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 31.4% 21.2% 12.5% 34.2% .6% 817
Sex Male 31.1% 21.3% 10.0% 37.1% 4% 391
Female 31.7% 21.1% 14.8% 31.6% 1% 426

Sex and Race African-American 40.2% 20.2% 4.6% 35.0% 85
Combined Variable White male 30.9% 21.9% 10.4% 36.2% 5% 328
White female 30.2% 20.8% 15.3% 32.8% .8% 376

Age of Respondent 1810 29 30.0% 33.7% 5.9% 30.4% 163
30 to 45 35.2% 19.8% 11.0% 34.1% 259

46 to 64 31.6% 17.2% 14.7% 35.6% .9% 230

65 and over 28.8% 16.1% 18.1% 35.1% 1.8% 144

Education Less than high school 26.6% 21.1% 13.0% 39.3% 147
High school graduate 29.4% 17.6% 15.4% 37.0% .6% 284

Some college 27.6% 30.3% 10.8% 30.9% 4% 224

College graduate 46.2% 15.9% 8.5% 28.0% 1.4% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 25.1% 31.5% 5.5% 37.8% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 34.2% 17.6% 15.4% 31.8% 9% 149

Above 200% FPL 35.3% 19.4% 11.4% 33.3% .6% 390

Registered to Vote Yes 32.3% 21.3% 11.5% 34.3% .6% 704
No 26.8% 21.2% 19.7% 32.0% 4% 110

Party ID Democrat 29.8% 25.5% 11.0% 33.8% 420
Independent 27.9% 17.3% 19.8% 35.1% 88

Republican 34.6% 15.8% 13.7% 34.2% 1.7% 250

Religious Preference Protestant 32.4% 24.2% 11.6% 31.4% 4% 496
Catholic 28.7% 19.8% 11.9% 38.7% .9% 165

Union Membership Union household 30.0% 16.9% 16.2% 36.9% 167
Non-union household 31.2% 22.8% 11.5% 33.8% 1% 635
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 19: Which do you think should be the TOP priority for dealing with crime in OHIO . . . PREVENTION, such as education and youth programs, REHABILITATION, such

as education and job training for prisoners, PUNISHMENT, such as longer sentences and more prisons, or ENFORCEMENT, such as putting more police officers on the street?

PREVENTION REHABILITATION PUNISHMENT ENFORCEMENT DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 31.0% 21.5% 13.4% 33.4% 7% 685
Not insured/Don't Know 34.0% 20.0% 7.4% 38.6% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 30.8% 13.8% 15.5% 38.3% 1.7% 128
Influence Cleveland 29.1% 26.6% 10.8% 33.0% 6% 286
Columbus 32.9% 25.7% 13.3% 28.1% 141

Dayton 37.4% 14.5% 9.0% 38.0% 1.0% 88

Other 31.4% 17.7% 14.5% 36.3% 174

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 30.2% 25.1% 11.0% 33.2% 5% 341
Northwest Ohio 33.0% 17.3% 16.2% 32.6% .9% 102

Central Ohio 32.3% 25.1% 13.9% 28.7% 120

Southeast Ohio 26.8% 21.2% 10.2% 41.8% 56

Southwest Ohio 33.5% 14.2% 13.2% 37.9% 1.1% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 32.4% 22.8% 7.9% 36.1% 1% 398
Suburban county 33.8% 16.2% 14.6% 35.0% 4% 198

Rural, small city 27.4% 22.8% 19.2% 30.1% .5% 220
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 20: From what you have seen or heard, how successful are OHIO prisons at REHABILITATING prisoners? Would you say ... very successful, somewhat successful,
somewhat unsuccessful, or very unsuccessful?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Successful Successful Unsuccessful Unsuccessful DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 1.3% 34.4% 36.6% 20.5% 7.2% 804
Sex Male 2.2% 40.2% 34.2% 18.7% 4.8% 386
Female .6% 29.2% 38.7% 22.2% 9.4% 419

Sex and Race African-American 8.3% 12.7% 42.7% 36.0% 4% 84
Combined Variable White male 9% 43.2% 32.9% 17.5% 5.5% 325
White female 2% 31.3% 38.6% 19.8% 10.1% 368

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 3.8% 48.0% 30.0% 14.8% 3.4% 163
30to 45 1.0% 32.2% 35.9% 25.1% 5.8% 259

46 to 64 1% 26.7% 46.7% 18.6% 8.0% 226

65 and over 1.1% 35.1% 30.2% 22.6% 11.0% 136

Education Less than high school 4.8% 40.7% 35.7% 13.7% 5.0% 145
High school graduate 3% 33.4% 33.5% 22.9% 9.8% 282

Some college 1.2% 33.8% 38.6% 21.8% 4.7% 219

College graduate 2% 30.8% 41.5% 20.0% 7.6% 153

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 3.5% 40.8% 39.3% 11.9% 4.6% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 4.2% 33.7% 34.2% 23.2% 4.7% 149

Above 200% FPL 1% 32.0% 40.5% 20.5% 6.9% 384

Registered to Vote Yes .8% 34.2% 37.0% 20.4% 7.6% 693
No 5.0% 33.9% 34.8% 21.8% 4.5% 109

Party ID Democrat 1% 28.9% 43.5% 23.2% 4.3% 412
Independent 6.1% 40.5% 26.8% 17.4% 9.2% 89

Republican 3% 39.0% 33.8% 18.0% 8.9% 245

Religious Preference Protestant 1.0% 31.1% 38.1% 22.9% 6.9% 488
Catholic 2% 38.5% 37.6% 18.8% 5.0% 161

Union Membership Union household 2.1% 39.2% 35.9% 14.2% 8.5% 164
Non-union household .3% 33.1% 37.5% 22.3% 6.8% 627
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 20: From what you have seen or heard, how successful are OHIO prisons at REHABILITATING prisoners? Would you say ... very successful, somewhat successful,

somewhat unsuccessful, or very unsuccessful?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Successful Successful Unsuccessful Unsuccessful DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured .6% 33.0% 37.4% 21.0% 8.1% 673
Not insured/Don't Know 5.3% 42.1% 32.7% 18.3% 1.6% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 33.2% 42.9% 17.2% 6.6% 125
Influence Cleveland 1.8% 27.4% 38.2% 23.9% 8.7% 280
Columbus 44.1% 29.7% 18.0% 8.2% 140

Dayton .3% 44.0% 29.3% 24.1% 2.2% 88

Other 3.1% 34.1% 38.5% 17.6% 6.8% 172

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.5% 28.7% 38.9% 22.4% 8.4% 334
Northwest Ohio 5.4% 34.1% 34.6% 19.6% 6.3% 101

Central Ohio 46.8% 27.0% 18.6% 7.5% 119

Southeast Ohio 34.6% 42.7% 15.2% 7.6% 56

Southwest Ohio 1% 36.8% 37.5% 20.3% 5.2% 196

Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.7% 32.8% 34.5% 24.9% 5.1% 395
Suburban county 37.1% 39.6% 13.3% 10.0% 190

Rural, small city 35.2% 37.7% 18.8% 8.3% 219

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 8



Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 21: From what you have seen or heard, how successful are OHIO prisons at reducing the chances that inmates will commit new crimes after release from prison? Would

you say . .. very successful, somewhat successful, somewhat unsuccessful, or very unsuccessful?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Successful Successful Unsuccessful Unsuccessful DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 1.4% 30.2% 40.0% 24.0% 4.5% 810
Sex Male 1.0% 35.2% 38.0% 23.3% 2.6% 387
Female 1.8% 25.6% 41.8% 24.6% 6.2% 423

Sex and Race African-American 5.0% 36.9% 23.9% 32.7% 1.6% 84
Combined Variable White male 9% 32.7% 41.9% 21.6% 2.9% 326
White female 1.1% 27.0% 42.0% 23.3% 6.6% 372

Age of Respondent 18to 29 46.3% 31.8% 18.2% 3.7% 163
30to 45 2.7% 27.0% 40.1% 26.7% 3.5% 259

46 to 64 .6% 24.4% 43.7% 26.8% 4.5% 227

65 and over 2.1% 28.7% 41.4% 21.1% 6.8% 140

Education Less than high school 2.2% 38.9% 39.6% 17.0% 2.3% 147
High school graduate 4% 28.0% 36.7% 28.0% 7.0% 283

Some college 2.7% 30.8% 38.3% 26.1% 2.2% 221

College graduate 1% 25.0% 49.1% 19.7% 5.4% 153

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 3.5% 47.9% 21.6% 23.3% 3.7% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 2.5% 28.9% 38.8% 26.6% 3.2% 149

Above 200% FPL .5% 28.7% 45.6% 21.8% 3.4% 385

Registered to Vote Yes 1.6% 30.4% 39.6% 24.0% 4.4% 699
No 2% 28.2% 42.2% 24.4% 5.0% 108

Party ID Democrat 1.4% 27.9% 43.8% 23.5% 3.4% 414
Independent 9% 38.8% 25.0% 32.2% 3.1% 89

Republican 2% 32.3% 40.1% 22.8% 4.6% 248

Religious Preference Protestant 1.3% 33.3% 36.9% 24.5% 4.0% 493
Catholic 1.4% 30.7% 43.6% 20.8% 3.5% 163

Union Membership Union household 2.6% 26.9% 44.3% 22.7% 3.4% 166
Non-union household 1.1% 30.5% 39.0% 24.7% 4.6% 630
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 21: From what you have seen or heard, how successful are OHIO prisons at reducing the chances that inmates will commit new crimes after release from prison? Would

you say . .. very successful, somewhat successful, somewhat unsuccessful, or very unsuccessful?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Successful Successful Unsuccessful Unsuccessful DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 1.4% 27.4% 43.6% 22.6% 5.0% 679
Not insured/Don't Know 1.2% 44.9% 21.2% 31.4% 1.3% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati T% 24.8% 45.4% 22.9% 6.3% 126
Influence Cleveland 2.4% 27.0% 42.5% 23.0% 5.1% 284
Columbus .6% 38.0% 33.2% 22.5% 5.7% 138

Dayton 2.5% 31.0% 34.1% 30.8% 1.6% 88

Other 4% 32.6% 40.3% 24.2% 2.6% 173

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.0% 27.7% 40.8% 25.1% 4.5% 338
Northwest Ohio 33.5% 41.2% 22.2% 3.1% 101

Central Ohio 7% 36.4% 36.0% 21.7% 5.2% 117

Southeast Ohio 1.2% 42.4% 39.3% 12.8% 4.4% 56

Southwest Ohio 1.5% 25.5% 40.6% 27.6% 4.7% 197

Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.2% 26.9% 39.7% 27.2% 4.1% 397
Suburban county 7% 31.6% 45.4% 19.1% 3.1% 193

Rural, small city .5% 34.9% 35.8% 22.6% 6.3% 220
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 22: Which of the following comes closer to your view . . . 1) once someone turns to crime, VERY LITTLE can be done to turn them into productive, law-abiding
citizens, OR 2) given the right conditions, a great many offenders can turn their lives around and become law-abiding citizens.

Once someone turns to crime,
very little can be done to turn
them into productive,

Given the right conditions, a
great many offenders can turn
their lives around and become

law-abiding citizens law-abiding citizens DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 14.8% 84.1% 1.1% 809
Sex Male 14.9% 84.3% .8% 387
Female 14.7% 83.9% 1.4% 421

Sex and Race African-American 9.2% 90.8% 86
Combined Variable White male 16.0% 83.1% 1.0% 325
White female 15.5% 83.0% 1.5% 371

Age of Respondent 18to 29 15.2% 84.3% 5% 163
30to 45 16.0% 83.3% .8% 259

46 to 64 14.8% 84.1% 1.1% 222

65 and over 13.0% 84.9% 2.1% 144

Education Less than high school 16.2% 82.4% 1.4% 145
High school graduate 13.4% 85.0% 1.5% 283

Some college 13.7% 85.4% 9% 224

College graduate 18.1% 81.6% .3% 151

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 2.6% 95.8% 1.6% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 11.9% 87.6% 5% 149

Above 200% FPL 17.6% 82.1% .3% 385

Registered to Vote Yes 15.4% 83.8% .8% 699
No 11.3% 85.6% 3.0% 107

Party ID Democrat 13.0% 86.3% .6% 417
Independent 14.0% 83.3% 2.7% 88

Republican 18.3% 80.7% 1.0% 245

Religious Preference Protestant 15.0% 83.8% 1.2% 496
Catholic 16.4% 82.4% 1.3% 160
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 22: Which of the following comes closer to your view . . . 1) once someone turns to crime, VERY LITTLE can be done to turn them into productive, law-abiding
citizens, OR 2) given the right conditions, a great many offenders can turn their lives around and become law-abiding citizens.

Once someone turns to crime,
very little can be done to turn

them into productive,

Given the right conditions, a
great many offenders can turn
their lives around and become

law-abiding citizens law-abiding citizens DON'T KNOW Count

Union Membership Union household 13.7% 84.3% 2.0% 165
Non-union household 15.3% 83.9% .8% 629

Insurance Status Insured 16.4% 82.4% 1.3% 677
Not insured/Don't Know 6.5% 93.2% .3% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 16.4% 81.9% 1.7% 126
Influence Cleveland 17.2% 82.0% 1% 282
Columbus 9.0% 88.5% 2.5% 140

Dayton 15.1% 83.6% 1.3% 87

Other 14.2% 85.8% 173

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.6% 83.8% .6% 335
Northwest Ohio 15.0% 85.0% 101

Central Ohio 9.4% 87.7% 2.9% 119

Southeast Ohio 19.1% 80.9% 56

Southwest Ohio 15.3% 83.0% 1.7% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 15.3% 83.8% 9% 398
Suburban county 11.9% 86.9% 1.2% 194

Rural, small city 16.4% 82.2% 1.3% 216

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 12



Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 23: Next . .. how much confidence do you have in the criminal justice system as a whole? Do you have . .. alot of confidence, some confidence, a little confidence, or

no confidence at all?

A Lot of Some A Little No Confidence
Confidence Confidence Confidence at All DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 7.9% 47.6% 32.0% 12.2% .3% 820
Sex Male 11.0% 44.7% 31.8% 12.6% 392
Female 5.1% 50.3% 32.1% 11.9% .6% 428
Sex and Race African-American 10.5% 25.2% 51.8% 12.6% 86
Combined Variable White male 9.7% 50.6% 27.8% 12.0% 330
White female 5.1% 51.7% 30.8% 12.0% .3% 377
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 10.1% 41.6% 33.8% 14.2% .3% 163
30to 45 6.1% 47.1% 30.3% 16.5% 261
46 to 64 6.1% 49.0% 36.6% 8.2% 1% 231
65 and over 12.2% 52.2% 26.9% 8.2% .5% 145
Education Less than high school 14.3% 31.0% 36.4% 18.3% 147
High school graduate 5.5% 52.8% 28.7% 12.4% 7% 287
Some college 4.9% 44.7% 37.5% 12.9% 223
College graduate 11.0% 57.9% 26.0% 4.9% .3% 156
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.6% 35.0% 43.6% 10.8% 121
0, 0,
Between 100% and 200% 10.0% 41.9% 26.5% 21.5% 149
Above 200% FPL 8.0% 53.5% 29.9% 8.6% 391
Registered to Vote Yes 7.5% 49.3% 31.9% 11.2% 2% 708
No 11.1% 37.4% 31.5% 19.3% .8% 110
Party ID Democrat 4.0% 47.2% 32.8% 15.7% .3% 420
Independent 10.1% 49.2% 31.1% 9.6% 90
Republican 11.8% 50.5% 29.8% 8.0% 251
Religious Preference Protestant 9.3% 44.1% 34.4% 12.0% 2% 500
Catholic 3.4% 60.5% 26.1% 9.7% 2% 165
Union Membership Union household 4.1% 57.8% 31.6% 6.5% 167
Non-union household 8.2% 45.3% 32.4% 13.9% 2% 639
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 23: Next . .. how much confidence do you have in the criminal justice system as a whole? Do you have . .. alot of confidence, some confidence, a little confidence, or

no confidence at all?

A Lot of Some A Little No Confidence

Confidence Confidence Confidence at All DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 7.9% 50.8% 30.3% 10.8% 2% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 7.9% 31.2% 41.1% 19.8% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 4.3% 51.6% 31.0% 12.7% .3% 127
Influence Cleveland 8.8% 42.3% 34.9% 14.0% 1% 286
Columbus 10.5% 50.7% 27.5% 11.1% 2% 141

Dayton 5.7% 47.6% 34.5% 12.2% 89

Other 8.1% 51.1% 30.1% 9.9% 7% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.0% 42.6% 35.2% 13.9% 2% 341
Northwest Ohio 12.1% 52.0% 32.4% 3.6% 103

Central Ohio 11.8% 51.1% 26.8% 10.0% .3% 120

Southeast Ohio 4.7% 60.9% 15.5% 17.4% 1.5% 56

Southwest Ohio 4.1% 48.1% 34.0% 13.6% 2% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban county 10.4% 38.4% 36.9% 14.0% .3% 399
Suburban county 6.3% 55.8% 30.8% 7.1% 199

Rural, small city 4.9% 56.9% 24.0% 13.7% .5% 222
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 24: And . . . arecent study found that more than one in every 100 adults is now confined in an American jail or prison. Some people think this is a good thing for society,
while others think this is a bad thing for society. What about you ... do you think this is a GOOD thing or a BAD thing for society?

BOTH GOOD AND

NEITHER GOOD

GOOD THING BAD THING BAD (VOL.) NOR BAD (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 30.9% 61.8% 3.2% 1.7% 2.4% 809
Sex Male 30.3% 66.3% 2.3% .9% 2% 384
Female 31.4% 57.8% 4.1% 2.5% 4.3% 425
Sex and Race African-American 35.5% 55.5% 4.3% 2.7% 1.9% 86
Combined Variable White male 27.1% 69.6% 2.0% 1.1% 2% 321
White female 33.5% 56.4% 3.6% 2.2% 4.3% 374
Age of Respondent 18to 29 32.8% 65.7% .8% .8% 163
30 to 45 24.2% 69.4% 2.6% 2.4% 1.4% 260
46 to 64 31.0% 59.4% 4.5% 1.8% 3.4% 228
65 and over 40.5% 50.7% 2.3% 1.8% 4.7% 138
Education Less than high school 39.7% 52.6% 2.6% 1.2% 3.8% 141
High school graduate 32.8% 60.5% 3.1% 1.4% 2.2% 286
Some college 25.5% 67.5% 3.2% 2.6% 1.2% 223
College graduate 27.6% 64.6% 3.0% 1.7% 3.2% 153
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 32.5% 61.8% 4.4% 1.4% 120
0, 0,
Between 100% and 200% 35.20% 56.8% 3.1% 3.2% 1.7% 149
Above 200% FPL 28.5% 66.0% 2.5% 1.7% 1.4% 390
Registered to Vote Yes 31.2% 61.5% 2.8% 1.8% 2.7% 696
No 29.6% 64.2% 4.3% 1.5% 4% 110
Party ID Democrat 27.5% 65.0% 3.2% 2.0% 2.3% 420
Independent 41.9% 49.6% 2.6% 2.5% 3.4% 90
Republican 33.0% 62.3% 1.9% 1.3% 1.5% 247
Religious Preference Protestant 32.4% 61.2% 2.4% 1.1% 2.9% 490
Catholic 36.1% 56.5% 4.6% 1.6% 1.2% 164
Union Membership Union household 30.7% 60.1% 4.2% 3.3% 1.7% 167
Non-union household 30.5% 62.8% 2.8% 1.4% 2.5% 628
Ohio Poll #113, April 2008
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati
The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati Page 15



Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 24: And . . . arecent study found that more than one in every 100 adults is now confined in an American jail or prison. Some people think this is a good thing for society,
while others think this is a bad thing for society. What about you ... do you think this is a GOOD thing or a BAD thing for society?

BOTH GOOD AND

NEITHER GOOD

GOOD THING BAD THING BAD (VOL.) NOR BAD (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 30.4% 61.7% 3.7% 1.6% 2.6% 678
Not insured/Don't Know 32.9% 62.5% 9% 2.4% 1.3% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 32.3% 61.5% 9% 1.3% 3.9% 127
Influence Cleveland 26.6% 66.6% 4.8% 1.4% 7% 278
Columbus 35.6% 57.9% 2.4% 9% 3.3% 140

Dayton 34.2% 60.1% 2.5% 1.5% 1.7% 89

Other 31.2% 58.5% 3.4% 3.5% 3.5% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 26.5% 64.6% 5.0% 2.1% 1.8% 334
Northwest Ohio 36.0% 55.8% 3.3% 1.3% 3.6% 102

Central Ohio 38.6% 55.1% 2.3% 1.1% 3.0% 119

Southeast Ohio 29.4% 66.5% 1.2% 2.9% 56

Southwest Ohio 31.4% 62.9% 1.3% 1.5% 2.9% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 29.8% 64.1% 2.6% 1.9% 1.7% 390
Suburban county 34.5% 60.3% 3.5% .8% 9% 199

Rural, small city 29.6% 59.1% 4.1% 2.3% 4.9% 220
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Question 28: Next, regardless of how you intend to vote in 2008 . . . which 2008 presidential candidate do you think would do the best job on health care issues as president . . . Hillary
Clinton, John McCain or Barack Obama?

NO ONE / NONE

HILLARY JOHN BARACK SOMEONE ELSE OF THE ABOVE

CLINTON MCCAIN OBAMA (voL.) (voL.) DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 38.2% 21.5% 28.9% 1.0% 5.2% 5.2% 798
Sex Male 32.5% 26.0% 34.2% 5% 4.4% 2.5% 381
Female 43.4% 17.4% 24.2% 1.4% 6.0% 7.7% 417

Sex and Race African-American 28.1% .9% 63.3% 2.5% 5.3% 82
Combined Variable White male 31.8% 30.7% 30.7% 5% 4.4% 1.8% 320
White female 44.7% 19.2% 20.1% 1.6% 6.1% 8.4% 371

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 40.8% 10.2% 44.7% 1.1% .8% 2.4% 160
30 to 45 35.9% 28.0% 27.1% .9% 5.1% 2.9% 259

46 to 64 38.7% 17.7% 29.7% 8% 6.1% 7.0% 222

65 and over 38.9% 26.1% 15.2% 1.3% 9.1% 9.4% 140

Education Less than high school 53.0% 17.2% 23.9% 9% 5.0% 144
High school graduate 34.6% 19.2% 29.0% 8.9% 8.3% 279

Some college 36.4% 20.0% 33.2% 2.5% 5.6% 2.4% 217

College graduate 32.5% 32.5% 27.7% 1.4% 2.1% 3.8% 154

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 46.6% 11.5% 33.0% 1.9% 2.5% 4.5% 114

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 53.2% 10.0% 24.8% 1.2% 2.9% 7.8% 148

Above 200% FPL 30.4% 27.9% 31.8% .9% 5.4% 3.6% 382

Registered to Vote Yes 38.2% 21.3% 29.8% 1.1% 5.2% 4.4% 689
No 37.3% 23.7% 23.0% 5.5% 10.5% 106

Party ID Democrat 53.8% 3.4% 38.3% 7% 1.9% 1.9% 417
Independent 44.3% 5.8% 23.6% .8% 8.2% 17.3% 85

Republican 13.4% 55.6% 17.1% 1.6% 8.5% 3.7% 244

Religious Preference Protestant 39.2% 21.0% 29.0% .9% 4.2% 5.7% 486
Catholic 31.6% 32.1% 27.8% 2% 4.6% 3.7% 160

Union Membership Union household 36.3% 15.3% 34.3% 8.6% 5.5% 166
Non-union household 38.1% 23.6% 27.4% 1.2% 4.4% 5.2% 620
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 28: Next, regardless of how you intend to vote in 2008 . . . which 2008 presidential candidate do you think would do the best job on health care issues as president . . . Hillary
Clinton, John McCain or Barack Obama?

NO ONE / NONE

HILLARY JOHN BARACK SOMEONE ELSE OF THE ABOVE
CLINTON MCCAIN OBAMA (VOL.) (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 37.2% 24.7% 25.8% 1.0% 5.4% 5.9% 671
Not insured/Don't Know 42.8% 4.6% 46.0% 9% 4.3% 1.4% 126
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 30.5% 28.6% 28.4% 1.0% 5.7% 5.9% 126
Influence Cleveland 34.8% 20.2% 34.3% 8% 4.5% 5.5% 282
Columbus 41.6% 16.4% 25.8% 1.0% 4.1% 11.1% 138
Dayton 41.3% 27.1% 23.4% 1.3% 5.5% 1.4% 85
Other 45.2% 20.0% 25.8% 1.0% 6.7% 1.3% 167
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 38.2% 19.3% 31.9% 7% 5.0% 4.9% 333
Northwest Ohio 44.0% 21.5% 23.2% 9.0% 2.3% 98
Central Ohio 42.3% 17.2% 27.5% 1.1% 1.5% 10.5% 117
Southeast Ohio 33.4% 20.5% 30.6% 3.0% 7.6% 4.9% 56
Southwest Ohio 34.1% 28.3% 27.1% 1.2% 5.2% 4.1% 195
Rural or Urban County Urban county 35.3% 21.4% 33.8% 4% 4.0% 5.1% 391
Suburban county 41.2% 23.3% 24.7% 9% 3.9% 6.0% 193
Rural, small city 40.7% 20.2% 23.9% 2.0% 8.6% 4.6% 214
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Question 29: Which of these statements do you think best describes the U.S. health care system today — it is in a state of crisis, it has major problems, it has minor problems, or
it does not have any problems?

STATE OF MAJOR MINOR DOES NOT HAVE

CRISIS PROBLEMS PROBLEMS ANY PROBLEMS DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 22.1% 60.1% 15.8% 1.1% 9% 820
Sex Male 18.7% 57.2% 21.6% .8% 1.6% 393
Female 25.1% 62.8% 10.5% 1.4% 2% 427

Sex and Race African-American 22.5% 72.6% 4.8% 86
Combined Variable White male 19.6% 55.6% 21.9% 9% 1.9% 330
White female 24.5% 62.2% 11.5% 1.6% 2% 376

Age of Respondent 18to 29 12.2% 63.7% 21.8% 2.4% 163
30to 45 23.6% 62.0% 14.4% 261

46 to 64 31.4% 53.3% 14.4% .9% 231

65 and over 18.4% 64.2% 12.0% 5% 5.0% 144

Education Less than high school 9.3% 71.5% 14.9% 4.3% 147
High school graduate 27.8% 56.0% 14.0% 1.9% .3% 287

Some college 23.9% 57.6% 17.3% 1.2% 223

College graduate 21.1% 61.5% 16.8% .6% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 16.3% 66.4% 14.1% 3.2% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 28.2% 61.7% 9.6% 5% 149

Above 200% FPL 22.2% 59.0% 17.7% 1.1% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 23.2% 59.5% 16.1% .3% 1.0% 707
No 15.6% 65.8% 12.0% 6.2% A% 110

Party ID Democrat 29.1% 65.0% 5.8% 1% 420
Independent 16.5% 59.5% 23.4% 1% 90

Republican 14.4% 54.7% 30.1% 7% 2% 250

Religious Preference Protestant 24.3% 59.2% 14.7% 4% 1.4% 499
Catholic 16.8% 65.8% 17.4% 165

Union Membership Union household 28.1% 55.5% 16.2% 2% 167
Non-union household 20.9% 61.0% 15.6% 1.4% 1.1% 638
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Question 29: Which of these statements do you think best describes the U.S. health care system today — it is in a state of crisis, it has major problems, it has minor problems, or

it does not have any problems?

STATE OF MAJOR MINOR DOES NOT HAVE
CRISIS PROBLEMS PROBLEMS ANY PROBLEMS DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 23.9% 57.7% 16.0% 1.3% 1.0% 688
Not insured/Don't Know 12.4% 72.4% 15.1% 2% 131
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 22.6% 61.1% 16.1% 2% 128
Influence Cleveland 23.2% 59.2% 12.6% 2.7% 2.3% 286
Columbus 21.8% 53.0% 24.9% .3% 141
Dayton 15.5% 69.3% 15.2% 89
Other 23.5% 61.8% 14.0% 7% 175
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.1% 61.9% 11.7% 2.3% 2.0% 341
Northwest Ohio 23.0% 56.0% 19.4% 1.2% 4% 102
Central Ohio 21.2% 52.8% 26.0% 120
Southeast Ohio 28.4% 55.3% 16.3% 56
Southwest Ohio 20.3% 64.8% 14.8% 1% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 18.4% 63.3% 15.3% 1.3% 1.7% 399
Suburban county 28.9% 57.4% 12.3% 1.4% 199
Rural, small city 22.6% 56.8% 20.0% .5% 2% 221
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Question 30: Do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality health care for all Americans?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 89.7% 8.9% 1.4% 809
Sex Male 90.5% 7.9% 1.6% 387
Female 89.0% 9.7% 1.3% 422

Sex and Race African-American 99.0% 1.0% 85
Combined Variable White male 89.5% 9.1% 1.4% 325
White female 88.1% 10.5% 1.5% 372

Age of Respondent 18to 29 91.8% 7.7% .5% 163
30 to 45 92.0% 6.8% 1.2% 260

46 to 64 90.3% 8.0% 1.7% 229

65 and over 85.6% 13.3% 1.1% 140

Education Less than high school 96.5% 1.4% 2.1% 145
High school graduate 86.5% 11.6% 1.9% 285

Some college 90.7% 9.0% .3% 219

College graduate 88.7% 10.8% .5% 155

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 98.6% 1.0% 4% 120

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 92.6% 4.9% 25% 149

Above 200% FPL 88.0% 10.9% 1.2% 384

Registered to Vote Yes 89.5% 9.3% 1.2% 696
No 92.6% 6.2% 1.2% 110

Party ID Democrat 94.9% 4.2% .8% 415
Independent 95.1% 4.1% .8% 90

Republican 79.6% 18.6% 1.8% 247

Religious Preference Protestant 90.9% 8.1% 1.0% 494
Catholic 89.8% 9.5% .8% 162

Union Membership Union household 86.8% 11.4% 1.8% 167
Non-union household 90.8% 8.2% 1.0% 630
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Question 30: Do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality health care for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 88.5% 9.7% 1.7% 679
Not insured/Don't Know 95.7% 4.3% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 90.8% 8.0% 1.3% 124
Influence Cleveland 90.3% 8.6% 1.0% 281
Columbus 88.1% 9.7% 2.1% 141

Dayton 90.2% 9.8% 89

Other 89.0% 8.7% 2.4% 174

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 90.8% 8.1% 1.1% 335
Northwest Ohio 90.2% 6.4% 3.4% 102

Central Ohio 91.4% 8.6% 120

Southeast Ohio 78.3% 16.4% 5.3% 56

Southwest Ohio 89.9% 9.3% .8% 195

Rural or Urban County Urban county 91.9% 7.8% .3% 395
Suburban county 85.9% 12.4% 1.7% 192

Rural, small city 89.1% 7.6% 3.3% 222
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Question 31: Do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality health care for all Americans, even if it means raising taxes?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

[ONLY ASKED OF THOSE IN FAVOR OF ACCESS TO AFFORDABLE, QUALITY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL AMERICANS]

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 74.4% 23.8% 1.8% 723
Sex Male 74.7% 24.4% .9% 349
Female 74.0% 23.3% 2.7% 374

Sex and Race African-American 89.9% 10.1% 84
Combined Variable White male 71.9% 27.0% 1.1% 290
White female 72.9% 24.0% 3.0% 327

Age of Respondent 18to 29 80.5% 19.5% 150
30to 45 71.8% 26.7% 1.4% 237

46 to 64 74.1% 24.9% 1.0% 206

65 and over 72.9% 20.7% 6.4% 119

Education Less than high school 68.4% 28.8% 2.9% 140
High school graduate 77.7% 19.9% 2.4% 246

Some college 72.5% 26.3% 1.2% 198

College graduate 77.2% 22.2% .6% 136

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 77.5% 22.5% 119

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 86.2% 11.7% 2.1% 137

Above 200% FPL 71.8% 27.6% .6% 336

Registered to Vote Yes 74.7% 23.6% 1.7% 620
No 71.9% 25.4% 2.7% 102

Party ID Democrat 82.2% 16.4% 1.4% 393
Independent 80.1% 17.6% 2.3% 85

Republican 58.2% 39.7% 2.1% 195

Religious Preference Protestant 73.1% 25.0% 2.0% 447
Catholic 70.0% 28.9% 1.1% 145

Union Membership Union household 83.6% 16.0% 5% 145
Non-union household 71.7% 26.1% 2.2% 569
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Question 31: Do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality health care for all Americans, even if it means raising taxes?
[ONLY ASKED OF THOSE IN FAVOR OF ACCESS TO AFFORDABLE, QUALITY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL AMERICANS]

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 72.1% 25.9% 1.9% 598
Not insured/Don't Know 84.9% 13.7% 1.4% 124

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 77.9% 21.3% .8% 112
Influence Cleveland 68.8% 29.1% 2.1% 253
Columbus 72.2% 23.1% 4.7% 123

Dayton 74.4% 25.6% 80

Other 82.5% 16.7% .8% 155

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 71.6% 26.4% 2.0% 303
Northwest Ohio 77.0% 22.5% .5% 92

Central Ohio 73.6% 21.1% 5.3% 109

Southeast Ohio 79.7% 20.3% 44

Southwest Ohio 76.8% 22.7% .5% 176

Rural or Urban County Urban county 75.5% 22.7% 1.8% 361
Suburban county 72.8% 23.9% 3.3% 164

Rural, small city 73.5% 25.9% .6% 197
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Question 32: Do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality health care for all Americans, even if it means a major role for the
federal government? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE IN FAVOR OF ACCESS TO AFFORDABLE, QUALITY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL AMERICANS]

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 72.9% 24.7% 2.4% 716
Sex Male 73.6% 24.7% 1.7% 344
Female 72.3% 24.7% 3.0% 372

Sex and Race African-American 87.3% 7.8% 4.9% 84
Combined Variable White male 72.0% 27.3% 6% 285
White female 71.1% 25.5% 3.3% 326

Age of Respondent 18to 29 82.1% 17.9% 150
30to 45 68.9% 28.2% 2.9% 239

46 to 64 74.9% 23.4% 1.7% 205

65 and over 68.3% 25.5% 6.2% 111

Education Less than high school 70.5% 27.4% 2.0% 132
High school graduate 80.8% 17.3% 2.0% 246

Some college 70.6% 25.7% 3.7% 199

College graduate 64.6% 33.6% 1.8% 136

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 82.1% 16.8% 1.1% 118

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 85.3% 12.7% 1.9% 136

Above 200% FPL 67.3% 29.8% 3.0% 338

Registered to Vote Yes 71.7% 25.8% 2.5% 613
No 81.2% 16.9% 1.9% 102

Party ID Democrat 84.8% 13.5% 1.7% 392
Independent 70.6% 23.5% 5.9% 85

Republican 50.7% 47.7% 1.7% 197

Religious Preference Protestant 72.6% 24.8% 2.7% 440
Catholic 71.1% 27.1% 1.8% 145

Union Membership Union household 82.6% 16.7% 7% 144
Non-union household 70.2% 26.9% 2.9% 563
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Question 32: Do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality health care for all Americans, even if it means a major role for the
federal government? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE IN FAVOR OF ACCESS TO AFFORDABLE, QUALITY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL AMERICANS]

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 69.2% 27.9% 2.9% 591
Not insured/Don't Know 90.3% 9.7% 124

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 66.1% 32.9% 1.0% 112
Influence Cleveland 73.1% 23.1% 3.8% 247
Columbus 70.9% 25.7% 3.4% 125

Dayton 70.7% 28.4% 9% 80

Other 80.3% 18.5% 1.1% 152

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 73.4% 23.3% 3.3% 295
Northwest Ohio 79.2% 18.8% 2.0% 92

Central Ohio 74.1% 22.0% 3.9% 110

Southeast Ohio 77.2% 22.8% 44

Southwest Ohio 67.0% 32.2% .8% 175

Rural or Urban County Urban county 74.1% 24.1% 1.8% 356
Suburban county 72.0% 22.7% 5.2% 162

Rural, small city 71.5% 27.4% 1.2% 197
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Question 33: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor’s office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No Count

Ohio Residents 84.2% 15.8% 821
Sex Male 77.5% 22.5% 393
Female 90.4% 9.6% 428

Sex and Race African-American 80.3% 19.7% 86
Combined Variable White male 78.8% 21.2% 330
White female 91.6% 8.4% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 74.2% 25.8% 163
30to 45 84.3% 15.7% 261

46 to 64 88.4% 11.6% 231

65 and over 89.5% 10.5% 145

Education Less than high school 91.2% 8.8% 147
High school graduate 79.1% 20.9% 287

Some college 83.9% 16.1% 224

College graduate 87.7% 12.3% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 84.9% 15.1% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 70.3% 20.7% 149

Above 200% FPL 85.2% 14.8% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 84.2% 15.8% 708
No 83.8% 16.2% 110

Party ID Democrat 84.5% 15.5% 420
Independent 88.7% 11.3% 90

Republican 82.5% 17.5% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 87.5% 12.5% 500
Catholic 85.1% 14.9% 165

Union Membership Union household 83.7% 16.3% 167
Non-union household 84.2% 15.8% 639
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Question 33: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor’s office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No Count

Insurance Status Insured 86.5% 13.5% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 71.9% 28.1% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 76.8% 23.2% 128
Influence Cleveland 88.3% 11.7% 286
Columbus 79.7% 20.3% 141

Dayton 84.6% 15.4% 89

Other 86.4% 13.6% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 87.5% 12.5% 341
Northwest Ohio 91.2% 8.8% 103

Central Ohio 77.3% 22.7% 120

Southeast Ohio 85.1% 14.9% 56

Southwest Ohio 78.9% 21.1% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban county 84.2% 15.8% 399
Suburban county 82.9% 17.1% 199

Rural, small city 85.4% 14.6% 222
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Question 34: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go . .. would you say: 1) a private doctor's office other than a public
health clinic or community-based health center, 2) a public health clinic or community-based health center, 3) a hospital outpatient department, 4) a hospital emergency room, 5) Urgent
care center, or 6) some other kind of place? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE ONE PARTICULAR CLINIC, HEALTH CENTER, OR DOCTOR'S OFFICE]

A private doctor's

A public health clinic or

office other than a community-based A hospital outpatient A hospital

public health clinic health center department emergency room

Ohio Residents 70.5% 9.4% 9.1% 6.8%
Sex Male 61.5% 13.2% 10.5% 9.7%
Female 77.6% 6.4% 8.0% 4.6%

Sex and Race African-American 45.6% 10.4% 9.8% 30.6%
Combined Variable White male 63.6% 15.2% 10.0% 5.3%
White female 79.7% 5.0% 8.7% 3.5%

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 30.4% 14.4% 32.3% 19.5%
30to 45 76.7% 9.9% 4.4% 3.2%

46 to 64 81.0% 8.2% 2.1% 5.5%

65 and over 77.3% 7.0% 7.6% 4.1%

Education Less than high school 30.0% 17.5% 29.2% 16.4%
High school graduate 76.7% 10.7% 6.3% 3.4%

Some college 80.6% 5.5% 1.6% 7.9%

College graduate 84.9% 5.0% 4.6% 2.0%

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 36.7% 12.9% 20.0% 27.6%

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 69.1% 6.1% 9.29% 6.9%

Above 200% FPL 82.6% 9.1% 2.5% 1.8%

Registered to Vote Yes 73.3% 8.3% 7.8% 7.7%
No 51.7% 17.0% 18.0% 1.4%

Party ID Democrat 65.7% 10.7% 7.1% 11.5%
Independent 68.3% 11.5% 16.3% 2.1%

Republican 83.3% 6.2% 4.0% 2.2%

Religious Preference Protestant 70.4% 8.4% 9.6% 9.0%
Catholic 83.5% 5.8% 4.0% 3.3%

Union Membership Union household 75.5% 10.1% 5.2% 7.9%
Non-union household 69.9% 9.3% 9.3% 6.5%
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Question 34: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go . .. would you say: 1) a private doctor's office other than a public
health clinic or community-based health center, 2) a public health clinic or community-based health center, 3) a hospital outpatient department, 4) a hospital emergency room, 5) Urgent
care center, or 6) some other kind of place? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE ONE PARTICULAR CLINIC, HEALTH CENTER, OR DOCTOR'S OFFICE]

A private doctor's
office other than a

A public health clinic or
community-based

A hospital outpatient

A hospital

public health clinic health center department emergency room

Insurance Status Insured 77.6% 7.1% 8.4% 3.3%
Not insured/Don't Know 25.5% 24.0% 13.9% 29.0%

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 85.4% 2.9% .8% 2%
Influence Cleveland 59.6% 11.9% 14.9% 10.9%
Columbus 81.2% 3.1% 9.7% 3.1%

Dayton 65.6% 24.5% 3.8% 5.4%

Other 73.5% 6.8% 7.1% 7.9%

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 63.6% 10.0% 12.6% 10.9%
Northwest Ohio 77.8% 3.1% 9.2% 8.2%

Central Ohio 81.8% 3.7% 11.8% .6%

Southeast Ohio 62.9% 15.7% 4.4% 6.0%

Southwest Ohio 74.9% 13.6% 2.3% 2.2%

Rural or Urban County Urban county 61.4% 8.7% 16.1% 8.9%
Suburban county 85.3% 7.4% 1.8% 3.5%

Rural, small city 73.7% 12.4% 2.9% 6.0%
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Question 34: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go . .. would you say: 1) a private doctor's office other than a public
health clinic or community-based health center, 2) a public health clinic or community-based health center, 3) a hospital outpatient department, 4) a hospital emergency room, 5) Urgent

care center, or 6) some other kind of place? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE ONE PARTICULAR CLINIC, HEALTH CENTER, OR DOCTOR'S OFFICE]

Some other kind

Urgent care center of place No Usual Place (Vol.) DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 2.7% 1.2% 1% 1% 690
Sex Male 3.8% 1.2% 304
Female 1.9% 1.2% 2% 1% 386

Sex and Race African-American 1.9% 1.0% .6% 69
Combined Variable White male 4.5% 1.5% 260
White female 1.7% 1.2% 1% 1% 346

Age of Respondent 18to 29 2.0% 1.4% 121
30to 45 5.6% .3% 220

46 to 64 1.1% 1.8% 2% 204

65 and over 1.4% 1.9% 4% .3% 130

Education Less than high school 5.3% 1.6% 134
High school graduate 2.0% .3% 4% 2% 227

Some college 1.8% 2.6% 188

College graduate 2.8% 1% 137

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 1.7% .6% 4% 102

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 7 4% 9% 4% 118

Above 200% FPL 2.3% 1.8% 334

Registered to Vote Yes 1.6% 1.3% 1% 595
No 10.3% 1.1% 5% 92

Party ID Democrat 3.5% 1.3% 1% 355
Independent .5% .8% .6% 80

Republican 2.9% 1.4% 207

Religious Preference Protestant 1.5% 9% 1% 1% 438
Catholic 2.7% .8% 140

Union Membership Union household .8% .5% 140
Non-union household 3.3% 1.5% 2% 538
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Question 34: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go . .. would you say: 1) a private doctor's office other than a public
health clinic or community-based health center, 2) a public health clinic or community-based health center, 3) a hospital outpatient department, 4) a hospital emergency room, 5) Urgent

care center, or 6) some other kind of place? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE ONE PARTICULAR CLINIC, HEALTH CENTER, OR DOCTOR'S OFFICE]

Some other kind

Urgent care center of place No Usual Place (Vol.) DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 2.0% 1.4% 1% 1% 596
Not insured/Don't Know 7.6% 94

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 9.3% 1.5% 98
Influence Cleveland 8% 1.6% 2% 2% 252
Columbus 2.3% .6% 113

Dayton .8% 76

Other 3.3% 1.1% .3% 151

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.3% 1.4% 1% 1% 299
Northwest Ohio 1.3% 5% 94

Central Ohio 1.4% 1% 93

Southeast Ohio 7.3% 3.6% 47

Southwest Ohio 5.8% 1.3% 157

Rural or Urban County Urban county 3.8% .8% 1% 1% 336
Suburban county 1.2% 4% .3% 165

Rural, small city 2.3% 2.7% 189
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Question 35: During the last 12 months, were there times when you had problems paying or were unable to pay for medical bills?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No Count

Ohio Residents 33.5% 66.5% 820
Sex Male 30.4% 69.6% 392
Female 36.3% 63.7% 428

Sex and Race African-American 49.9% 50.1% 86
Combined Variable White male 27.0% 73.0% 330
White female 36.0% 64.0% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 41.8% 58.2% 163
30to 45 36.3% 63.7% 261

46 to 64 33.8% 66.2% 231

65 and over 20.0% 80.0% 145

Education Less than high school 43.2% 56.8% 147
High school graduate 35.8% 64.2% 287

Some college 35.4% 64.6% 224

College graduate 16.9% 83.1% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 55.1% 44.9% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 58.0% 42.0% 149

Above 200% FPL 23.0% 77.0% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 33.2% 66.8% 707
No 35.1% 64.9% 110

Party ID Democrat 40.3% 59.7% 421
Independent 32.6% 67.4% 90

Republican 22.3% 77.7% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 36.8% 63.2% 500
Catholic 21.1% 78.9% 165

Union Membership Union household 28.9% 71.1% 167
Non-union household 35.2% 64.8% 639
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Question 35: During the last 12 months, were there times when you had problems paying or were unable to pay for medical bills?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No Count

Insurance Status Insured 27.6% 72.4% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 65.2% 34.8% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 34.0% 66.0% 127
Influence Cleveland 32.1% 67.9% 286
Columbus 37.0% 63.0% 141

Dayton 37.2% 62.8% 89

Other 30.6% 69.4% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 33.7% 66.3% 341
Northwest Ohio 22.4% 77.6% 103

Central Ohio 31.1% 68.9% 120

Southeast Ohio 45.4% 54.6% 56

Southwest Ohio 36.9% 63.1% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 33.8% 66.2% 400
Suburban county 31.8% 68.2% 198

Rural, small city 34.5% 65.5% 222
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Question 36: Over the last 12 months, have you had to change your way of life significantly in order to pay medical bills?

Yes No Count

Ohio Residents 25.4% 74.6% 820
Sex Male 19.8% 80.2% 392
Female 30.4% 69.6% 428

Sex and Race African-American 28.6% 71.4% 86
Combined Variable White male 19.4% 80.6% 330
White female 29.2% 70.8% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 17.6% 82.4% 163
30to 45 26.3% 73.7% 261

46 to 64 31.6% 68.4% 231

65 and over 22.6% 77.4% 145

Education Less than high school 23.4% 76.6% 147
High school graduate 27.8% 72.2% 287

Some college 33.0% 67.0% 224

College graduate 11.2% 88.8% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 44.6% 55.4% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 21.0% 59.0% 149

Above 200% FPL 14.3% 85.7% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 25.9% 74.1% 707
No 21.3% 78.7% 110

Party ID Democrat 30.6% 69.4% 421
Independent 26.4% 73.6% 90

Republican 15.8% 84.2% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 30.2% 69.8% 500
Catholic 13.1% 86.9% 165

Union Membership Union household 27.5% 72.5% 167
Non-union household 25.0% 75.0% 639
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Question 36: Over the last 12 months, have you had to change your way of life significantly in order to pay medical bills?

Yes No Count

Insurance Status Insured 24.4% 75.6% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 29.9% 70.1% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 21.3% 78.7% 127
Influence Cleveland 21.5% 78.5% 286
Columbus 23.7% 76.3% 141

Dayton 28.5% 71.5% 89

Other 34.3% 65.7% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.4% 77.6% 341
Northwest Ohio 29.3% 70.7% 103

Central Ohio 20.3% 79.7% 120

Southeast Ohio 46.0% 54.0% 56

Southwest Ohio 25.6% 74.4% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 22.3% 77.7% 400
Suburban county 23.6% 76.4% 198

Rural, small city 32.4% 67.6% 222
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Question 37: Thinking about health coverage . . . should insurance companies cover MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT at the same levels as

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

they do physical health treatment . . . EVEN IF it means that the amount you pay for insurance coverage will go up?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 80.9% 16.4% 2.8% 808
Sex Male 77.3% 19.3% 3.4% 386
Female 84.1% 13.7% 2.2% 422

Sex and Race African-American 92.0% 8.0% 86
Combined Variable White male 75.1% 21.4% 3.5% 324
White female 83.5% 14.0% 2.5% 372

Age of Respondent 18to 29 82.2% 17.8% 163
30to 45 83.7% 13.2% 3.1% 259

46 to 64 81.3% 16.1% 2.6% 225

65 and over 77.4% 17.9% 4.7% 142

Education Less than high school 79.2% 16.0% 4.8% 145
High school graduate 82.9% 13.2% 3.9% 283

Some college 77.2% 21.9% 9% 223

College graduate 84.8% 14.9% 4% 153

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 85.4% 9.8% 4.8% 120

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 85.3% 12.8% 1.8% 148

Above 200% FPL 81.5% 17.0% 1.5% 387

Registered to Vote Yes 81.6% 16.4% 2.0% 698
No 77.2% 16.7% 6.1% 108

Party ID Democrat 85.7% 12.6% 1.7% 416
Independent 78.8% 18.0% 3.2% 87

Republican 74.6% 23.5% 1.9% 249

Religious Preference Protestant 79.3% 17.4% 3.3% 490
Catholic 88.3% 10.0% 1.7% 164

Union Membership Union household 85.3% 12.4% 2.2% 164
Non-union household 79.7% 17.7% 2.6% 632
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Question 37: Thinking about health coverage . . . should insurance companies cover MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT at the same levels as
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they do physical health treatment . . . EVEN IF it means that the amount you pay for insurance coverage will go up?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 81.0% 15.8% 3.3% 678
Not insured/Don't Know 80.4% 19.6% 129

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 83.4% 14.4% 2.2% 126
Influence Cleveland 78.0% 17.7% 4.3% 282
Columbus 83.5% 14.0% 2.4% 136

Dayton 76.4% 23.0% .6% 89

Other 84.0% 14.0% 2.0% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 77.0% 19.4% 3.6% 337
Northwest Ohio 91.7% 6.1% 2.3% 103

Central Ohio 83.8% 15.1% 1.0% 115

Southeast Ohio 82.1% 11.8% 6.1% 56

Southwest Ohio 79.8% 18.5% 1.7% 197

Rural or Urban County Urban county 81.7% 16.3% 2.0% 394
Suburban county 77.1% 19.4% 3.5% 193

Rural, small city 82.7% 13.9% 3.4% 222
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Question 38: And . . . should insurance companies cover SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT at the same levels as they do physical health
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treatment . . . EVEN IF it means that the amount you pay for insurance coverage will go up?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 59.7% 39.3% 1.0% 809
Sex Male 58.6% 41.2% 2% 389
Female 60.7% 37.5% 1.8% 421

Sex and Race African-American 54.9% 45.1% 86
Combined Variable White male 57.6% 42.1% 3% 327
White female 61.5% 36.7% 1.8% 370

Age of Respondent 18to 29 57.3% 42.7% 163
30to 45 60.8% 39.2% 261

46 to 64 62.0% 36.5% 1.5% 229

65 and over 57.5% 40.0% 2.4% 137

Education Less than high school 52.1% 47.4% 5% 141
High school graduate 62.2% 35.6% 2.2% 287

Some college 56.4% 43.1% 5% 222

College graduate 66.6% 33.2% 2% 154

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 54.8% 44.9% .3% 120

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 61.4% 37.7% 9% 148

Above 200% FPL 60.2% 39.2% .6% 389

Registered to Vote Yes 59.4% 39.6% 1.0% 698
No 60.5% 38.1% 1.3% 108

Party ID Democrat 63.3% 36.2% 5% 413
Independent 50.8% 47.4% 1.9% 90

Republican 53.5% 45.3% 1.2% 250

Religious Preference Protestant 58.3% 40.3% 1.4% 490
Catholic 62.8% 36.8% 4% 163

Union Membership Union household 68.8% 29.9% 1.3% 167
Non-union household 56.8% 42.4% .8% 629
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Question 38: And . . . should insurance companies cover SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT at the same levels as they do physical health
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treatment . . . EVEN IF it means that the amount you pay for insurance coverage will go up?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 62.3% 36.6% 1.1% 679
Not insured/Don't Know 46.8% 53.2% 129

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 58.6% 38.5% 2.9% 126
Influence Cleveland 57.8% 41.4% 8% 281
Columbus 56.7% 42.6% .6% 138

Dayton 63.4% 36.3% .3% 88

Other 64.1% 35.2% 7% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 57.5% 41.7% .8% 335
Northwest Ohio 64.4% 35.1% 4% 102

Central Ohio 59.0% 40.7% 4% 118

Southeast Ohio 59.9% 38.6% 1.5% 56

Southwest Ohio 61.5% 36.6% 2.0% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 57.8% 41.5% 1% 397
Suburban county 61.5% 37.6% 9% 191

Rural, small city 61.5% 36.8% 1.7% 221

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 40



Question 39: Next, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
blame for their own condition ... do you agree or disagree?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

People with MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEMS, such as depression or nerves, are largely to

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree  Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 8.0% 6.3% 1.2% 1.8% .3% 29.8% 52.7% 816
Sex Male 12.3% 5.1% 2.1% 2.5% 1% 31.0% 47.1% 389
Female 4.1% 7.4% .3% 1.1% 4% 28.7% 57.9% 428

Sex and Race African-American 19.6% 2% 21.6% 58.6% 86
Combined Variable White male 9.2% 5.9% 2.5% 2.5% 1% 34.5% 45.3% 327
White female 4.0% 8.4% .3% 1.3% .3% 29.2% 56.5% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 15.0% 11.1% 3.9% 27.5% 42.6% 163
30to 45 6.1% 5.4% .5% 27.0% 60.9% 259

46 to 64 3.8% 4.2% 4% .3% .6% 32.2% 58.4% 230

65 and over 7.4% 6.0% 1.6% 8.6% 34.2% 42.3% 145

Education Less than high school 16.9% 9.6% 5.4% 23.5% 44.6% 147
High school graduate 7.9% 6.9% 2.5% 1.4% 2% 34.0% 47.1% 286

Some college 6.2% 3.9% 4% .6% 4% 27.6% 61.0% 224

College graduate 1.4% 5.4% 1.0% .8% .5% 30.9% 60.0% 155

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 16.0% 2.3% 25.5% 56.1% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 6.8% 3.5% 2.2% 27.4% 60.1% 149

Above 200% FPL 7.0% 6.4% .8% .8% 31.9% 53.1% 388

Registered to Vote Yes 8.3% 5.9% 1.4% 2.0% 2% 28.2% 54.0% 705
No 4.3% 8.7% .8% .5% 39.9% 45.8% 109

Party ID Democrat 7.7% 6.3% 1.8% 4% .3% 27.1% 56.3% 419
Independent 6.6% 3.7% 1.8% .6% 33.4% 53.9% 90

Republican 8.2% 8.2% .8% 1.5% 1% 33.2% 47.9% 249

Religious Preference Protestant 10.3% 7.6% 4% 2.5% 4% 27.0% 51.8% 498
Catholic 4.4% 5.5% .8% 2% 34.4% 54.6% 163

Union Membership Union household 7.9% 1.9% 3.8% .9% .6% 29.5% 55.4% 166
Non-union household 7.9% 7.5% 5% 2.0% 2% 30.2% 51.8% 637
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Question 39: Next, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements. People with MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEMS, such as depression or nerves, are largely to
blame for their own condition ... do you agree or disagree?

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree  Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 6.2% 6.5% 5% 2.1% 2% 32.7% 51.7% 686
Not insured/Don't Know 17.6% 4.8% 4.8% 4% 14.6% 57.7% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 4.1% 2.9% 4% 2.6% 27.8% 62.2% 126
Influence Cleveland 10.9% 8.4% 2.8% 3.0% 1% 28.7% 46.2% 283
Columbus 4.8% 4.1% .8% 1.0% 34.8% 54.6% 141

Dayton 12.1% 12.0% 7% 30.0% 45.2% 89

Other 6.5% 4.1% .3% 1.0% .3% 29.0% 58.8% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.6% 7.8% 2.3% 2.6% 2% 30.3% 47.2% 338
Northwest Ohio 8.4% 6.4% 4% 1.8% 27.1% 55.9% 103

Central Ohio 5.3% 3.8% .6% 1.1% 37.1% 52.1% 120

Southeast Ohio 2.9% 5.2% 26.8% 65.1% 56

Southwest Ohio 8.1% 5.4% .6% 1.6% 26.9% 57.3% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.7% 5.8% 5% 2.2% 4% 26.4% 55.0% 399
Suburban county 7.2% 4.2% 2% .8% .3% 36.3% 51.0% 195

Rural, small city 5.6% 8.9% 3.2% 2.0% 30.2% 50.2% 222
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Question 40: People with SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROBLEMS are largely to blame for their own condition . .. do you agree or disagree?

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly
Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count
Ohio Residents 41.3% 30.3% 1.1% .8% .6% 17.2% 8.7% 817
Sex Male 46.8% 31.1% 3% 3% % 15.1% 5.7% 392
Female 36.4% 29.6% 1.7% 1.3% .5% 19.1% 11.5% 425
Sex and Race African-American 25.0% 39.9% .3% A% 25.1% 9.2% 86
Combined Variable White male 49.6% 29.6% 4% 4% % 14.3% 5.0% 330
White female 36.3% 30.5% 1.9% 1.3% .6% 18.2% 11.2% 374
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 26.7% 46.0% 1.1% .3% 21.5% 4.4% 162
30to 45 38.7% 29.6% 1.8% .8% A% 19.4% 9.4% 261
46 to 64 46.6% 23.9% 7% 1.4% .9% 16.5% 10.0% 229
65 and over 52.8% 24.5% 2% .9% 1.0% 10.1% 10.4% 145
Education Less than high school 32.7% 44.2% 1.1% 17.2% 4.8% 147
High school graduate 51.3% 25.6% 7% 4% 2% 14.7% 7.2% 287
Some college 43.4% 26.9% 1.1% 1.6% 1.0% 17.2% 8.8% 223
College graduate 28.8% 31.1% 2.7% 1% 1.5% 21.2% 14.6% 154
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 28.9% 38.2% 1.4% 1.7% 20.4% 9.4% 121
0, 0,
Between 100% and 200% 36.2% 37.3% 1.6% 9% 8% 14.2% 9.0% 149
Above 200% FPL 42.2% 27.3% 1.2% 1% .8% 19.8% 8.6% 390
Registered to Vote Yes 41.5% 30.8% 1.0% 7% 7% 16.5% 8.9% 704
No 40.5% 28.0% 1.5% 1.8% 20.3% 7.9% 110
Party ID Democrat 35.5% 36.4% 1.0% 2% .8% 14.9% 11.2% 421
Independent 44.6% 29.4% 9% 1.9% 15.9% 7.3% 90
Republican 51.1% 23.4% .9% 7% .5% 17.8% 5.6% 250
Religious Preference Protestant 37.8% 33.1% 1.7% .9% .3% 17.4% 8.9% 498
Catholic 44.1% 26.1% 2% 1.4% 21.1% 7.1% 164
Union Membership Union household 48.8% 28.7% .3% .8% 1% 10.2% 11.1% 166
Non-union household 39.8% 31.2% 1.3% .8% .8% 18.2% 8.0% 638
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Question 40: People with SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROBLEMS are largely to blame for their own condition . .. do you agree or disagree?

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 43.4% 27.8% 1.2% 4% 1% 17.2% 9.2% 686
Not insured/Don't Know 30.2% 43.4% 2% 2.8% 17.3% 6.1% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 40.2% 26.7% .3% .6% 1.4% 21.0% 9.9% 126
Influence Cleveland 40.3% 35.4% 9% 6% 4% 12.9% 9.5% 284
Columbus 38.8% 32.1% 1.9% 1.5% 4% 18.5% 6.9% 141

Dayton 49.1% 25.7% 1.1% 1.9% 14.4% 7.8% 89

Other 42.0% 25.5% 1.2% 1.1% 21.8% 8.4% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.0% 36.4% .8% .5% .3% 14.0% 9.0% 340
Northwest Ohio 51.1% 19.2% 4% 4% 16.9% 12.0% 102

Central Ohio 39.5% 28.8% 2.2% 4% 21.7% 7.4% 120

Southeast Ohio 33.5% 33.6% 3.1% 6.5% 20.7% 2.6% 56

Southwest Ohio 43.7% 25.5% 7% 4% 1.7% 19.0% 9.0% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 39.1% 31.2% 1.1% .6% 4% 18.9% 8.7% 399
Suburban county 38.8% 32.1% 1.2% 1% 1.2% 17.6% 8.9% 198

Rural, small city 47.8% 27.0% .8% 1.9% 4% 13.6% 8.5% 220
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Question 41a: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental iliness. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements . . . first . . .itis the
government’s responsibility to make sure those with severe mental illnesses receive medication if they are unable to afford it.

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 61.5% 25.9% 2% 5% 1% 8.1% 3.9% 818
Sex Male 60.3% 26.8% 1% 1% 1% 9.7% 2.8% 391
Female 62.6% 25.0% 3% .8% 6.5% 4.9% 427

Sex and Race African-American 79.9% 10.6% 8.3% 1.2% 86
Combined Variable White male 56.2% 31.3% 2% 2% 1% 9.6% 2.5% 328
White female 61.0% 26.1% 3% .9% 6.8% 4.8% 377

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 66.7% 25.3% 5.4% 2.7% 163
30to 45 63.7% 23.9% 10.4% 2.1% 261

46 to 64 59.3% 26.3% .9% 8.5% 5.0% 231

65 and over 56.9% 30.8% 1.2% 1.1% .3% 5.1% 4.5% 144

Education Less than high school 83.2% 14.5% .8% 1.4% 147
High school graduate 63.0% 21.3% 2% 4% 10.9% 4.2% 287

Some college 57.1% 30.3% 2% 9.0% 3.3% 223

College graduate 44.2% 39.0% .3% 9.4% 7.1% 155

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 86.4% 12.7% .9% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 75.0% 17.0% 1.2% 3% 5.6% 9% 149

Above 200% FPL 49.6% 34.3% 1% 11.2% 4.8% 390

Registered to Vote Yes 60.1% 26.9% .3% .5% 1% 8.0% 4.3% 705
No 69.2% 20.2% A% 8.8% 1.5% 110

Party ID Democrat 72.4% 21.6% 4% .5% 4.2% .8% 419
Independent 64.3% 17.5% .5% 16.7% 1.0% 90

Republican 39.9% 38.6% .5% 11.7% 9.3% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 66.3% 21.0% 4% .6% 1% 8.0% 3.7% 498
Catholic 51.6% 35.9% 9.3% 3.2% 165

Union Membership Union household 62.5% 21.4% 1% 11.6% 4.4% 166
Non-union household 60.6% 27.6% .3% 5% 1% 7.3% 3.6% 638
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Question 41a: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental iliness. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements . . . first . . .itis the
government’s responsibility to make sure those with severe mental illnesses receive medication if they are unable to afford it.
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Neither, Not
Strongly Agree Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 57.7% 28.3% .3% .6% 1% 9.2% 3.9% 686
Not insured/Don't Know 80.8% 13.3% 2.2% 3.7% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 58.1% 30.4% 1% 4% 5.6% 5.5% 128
Influence Cleveland 65.1% 23.4% 3% 8.3% 2.9% 285
Columbus 55.6% 28.0% 4% 11.3% 4.7% 141

Dayton 55.5% 34.4% 5.7% 4.3% 89

Other 65.8% 20.5% 7% 1.6% 8.1% 3.3% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 64.0% 23.5% 4% 1.1% 8.5% 2.5% 339
Northwest Ohio 67.8% 17.4% 8.6% 6.2% 103

Central Ohio 53.4% 30.0% .5% 12.3% 3.9% 120

Southeast Ohio 58.3% 32.2% 3.7% 5.8% 56

Southwest Ohio 59.7% 29.9% 1% 2% 5.7% 4.5% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 68.0% 20.7% 2% 1% 8.4% 2.6% 400
Suburban county 51.4% 36.8% .3% 5.6% 5.9% 198

Rural, small city 58.7% 25.4% .6% 1.3% 9.7% 4.4% 221
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Question 41b: It is the government’s responsibility to provide those with severe mental ilinesses with the treatment they need to be able to function in the community.

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 51.7% 28.9% 5% .6% A% 10.7% 7.1% 817
Sex Male 51.4% 29.0% 5% A% 11.8% 6.9% 392
Female 51.9% 28.9% .9% .8% 5% 9.8% 7.3% 425

Sex and Race African-American 70.2% 14.7% 14.4% .6% 86
Combined Variable White male 47.4% 32.7% 6% 11.9% 7.4% 330
White female 49.9% 30.3% 1.0% .9% .6% 9.4% 7.8% 374

Age of Respondent 18to 29 64.2% 28.9% 3.6% 3.2% 163
30to 45 47.5% 32.6% 5% 1.4% 13.0% 5.1% 261

46 to 64 50.2% 29.1% .8% .9% 10.7% 8.2% 230

65 and over 49.4% 24.1% 1.4% 7% 13.0% 11.4% 142

Education Less than high school 80.1% 13.1% 1.4% 1.4% .9% 3.2% 145
High school graduate 50.6% 27.5% .3% .3% 16.0% 5.4% 286

Some college 49.2% 32.7% .8% 1.6% 7.3% 8.4% 223

College graduate 30.2% 42.1% .6% 4% 15.2% 11.5% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 71.5% 18.8% 1.6% 4.6% 3.5% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 65.7% 24.6% 51% 4.6% 149

Above 200% FPL 40.8% 35.3% 1% 1% .9% 14.7% 8.0% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 50.0% 30.4% 2% 7% .5% 10.8% 7.5% 706
No 61.4% 20.3% 2.4% A% 10.6% 4.9% 108

Party ID Democrat 60.8% 25.9% 9% 9.2% 3.2% 417
Independent 49.6% 29.1% 2.6% .5% 2.4% 11.2% 4.7% 90

Republican 34.7% 36.1% 3% .3% .6% 13.0% 15.0% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 57.5% 22.6% 5% 1.0% 4% 10.8% 7.1% 497
Catholic 40.2% 43.3% A% 9.3% 6.8% 164

Union Membership Union household 45.8% 30.0% 7% .3% .8% 15.2% 7.0% 167
Non-union household 52.7% 29.0% 4% 7% .3% 9.8% 7.1% 636
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Question 41b: It is the government’s responsibility to provide those with severe mental ilinesses with the treatment they need to be able to function in the community.

Neither, Not
Strongly Agree Lean Toward Sure, Don't Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Know Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 48.4% 29.5% .6% .8% 5% 12.7% 7.6% 685
Not insured/Don't Know 68.5% 26.3% 4% 4.8% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 49.0% 32.7% 5% 1.7% 5.9% 10.2% 127
Influence Cleveland 54.4% 28.8% 3% 8.8% 7.7% 286
Columbus 52.8% 23.2% 1.4% 1.3% 18.3% 3.0% 139

Dayton 47.5% 34.1% 7% 9.2% 8.5% 89

Other 50.3% 28.4% .6% 1.2% .8% 12.2% 6.5% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 50.9% 30.5% 2% .8% 9.8% 7.7% 341
Northwest Ohio 55.7% 21.4% 1.4% 15.5% 6.0% 102

Central Ohio 50.6% 25.5% 1.7% 1.5% 17.8% 3.0% 118

Southeast Ohio 55.0% 32.1% .6% 6.3% 6.1% 56

Southwest Ohio 50.7% 31.3% .3% .3% 1.1% 6.9% 9.3% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban county 59.1% 25.6% .8% 10.2% 4.3% 399
Suburban county 40.1% 32.8% 7% 13.6% 12.8% 196

Rural, small city 48.6% 31.6% 1.0% 9% 1.6% 9.2% 7.0% 221
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Question 42: Next, suppose that sending a severely mentally ill person to a mandatory mental iliness treatment program cost the same amount as sending that person to prison.
Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory mental iliness treatment programs for severely mentally ill people convicted of NON-VIOLENT CRIMES?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Neither/ Not

Strongly Favor  Lean Toward Sure/ Don't Lean Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Know Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Ohio Residents 57.5% 26.3% .8% 2.2% 1% 6.1% 7.0% 812
Sex Male 55.4% 24.7% .9% 2.7% 6.1% 10.2% 390
Female 59.5% 27.8% 7% 1.7% 1% 6.0% 4.1% 422

Sex and Race African-American 45.0% 17.0% 16.4% 21.6% 85
Combined Variable White male 59.0% 28.1% 1.0% 2.5% 4.9% 4.5% 328
White female 59.9% 28.0% 7% 1.7% 2% 5.0% 4.5% 373

Age of Respondent 18to 29 48.2% 29.8% 1% .3% 8.1% 13.5% 163
30to 45 65.8% 27.2% 1% 1% 3.1% 3.6% 259

46 to 64 61.2% 22.9% 1.0% 2.0% 7.9% 4.9% 229

65 and over 48.7% 28.0% 7% 6.5% 4% 7.0% 8.8% 142

Education Less than high school 48.1% 25.4% 5.7% 9.6% 11.3% 147
High school graduate 54.5% 29.6% 4% 1.3% 2% 8.0% 6.0% 286

Some college 63.4% 21.5% 1.9% .8% 4.5% 8.0% 221

College graduate 65.1% 29.1% .5% 1.5% 1.6% 2.2% 153

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 45.6% 24.3% 10.3% 19.8% 120

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 50.6% 24.6% 8% 2% 11.5% 3.4% 149

Above 200% FPL 62.7% 26.5% 1.2% .9% 1% 3.6% 4.9% 390

Registered to Vote Yes 60.3% 24.3% 5% 2.2% 1% 4.8% 7.7% 701
No 40.2% 39.8% 2.3% .3% 14.5% 2.9% 109

Party ID Democrat 63.7% 21.6% 4% 1.0% 4.4% 8.9% 418
Independent 61.7% 20.9% 1.0% 12.2% 4.2% 88

Republican 54.1% 32.3% 9% 9% 2% 6.4% 5.2% 249

Religious Preference Protestant 58.4% 24.2% 4% 2.5% 1% 6.8% 7.5% 495
Catholic 60.6% 27.6% 7% .9% 3.1% 7.1% 164

Union Membership Union household 55.8% 31.2% .9% .6% 4.1% 7.5% 166
Non-union household 58.7% 25.4% 7% 2.2% 1% 5.9% 6.9% 632
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Question 42: Next, suppose that sending a severely mentally ill person to a mandatory mental iliness treatment program cost the same amount as sending that person to prison.
Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory mental illness treatment programs for severely mentally ill people convicted of NON-VIOLENT CRIMES?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Neither/ Not

Strongly Favor  Lean Toward Sure/ Don't Lean Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Know Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Insurance Status Insured 57.5% 28.5% 9% 2.5% 1% 5.3% 5.1% 682
Not insured/Don't Know 58.1% 14.8% 1% 9.9% 17.1% 130

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 55.9% 35.1% 4% 1.0% 3.9% 3.7% 127
Influence Cleveland 56.7% 24.8% 2.0% 3.3% 4.9% 8.3% 285
Columbus 51.0% 29.7% 1% 1.2% 8.2% 9.7% 137

Dayton 70.5% 19.2% 1.9% .6% 4.4% 3.3% 89

Other 58.6% 23.3% 2.2% 8.7% 7.2% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 56.9% 25.4% 1.7% 3.5% 5.1% 7.4% 339
Northwest Ohio 57.2% 21.3% 1.5% 9.4% 10.6% 102

Central Ohio 54.1% 26.3% 1% 1.0% 8.5% 10.0% 117

Southeast Ohio 52.2% 32.7% 2.5% 7.6% 5.0% 56

Southwest Ohio 62.5% 28.6% .3% .9% .3% 4.1% 3.4% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban county 59.5% 23.3% 1% 2.0% 6.8% 8.3% 396
Suburban county 53.6% 31.2% 2.8% 2.3% 3% 3.7% 6.1% 196

Rural, small city 57.6% 27.3% 2% 2.4% 6.9% 5.7% 220
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Question 43: Suppose that a person with severe mental iliness was convicted of a NON-VIOLENT CRIME and had NO PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD. Would you favor or oppose
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replacing a prison sentence for that person with a mandatory mental iliness treatment program?

Neither/ Not

Strongly Favor Lean Toward Sure/ Don't Lean Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Know Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Ohio Residents 64.1% 22.7% .6% 1.5% 1% 5.8% 5.2% 813
Sex Male 63.4% 21.3% .8% 2.4% 2% 4.3% 7.6% 389
Female 64.8% 23.9% 4% 7% 7.2% 3.0% 425

Sex and Race African-American 48.3% 13.0% .8% 14.0% 23.8% 86
Combined Variable White male 65.9% 24.1% 8% 2.4% 1% 3.4% 3.2% 327
White female 65.9% 23.8% .5% 7% 6.3% 2.8% 375

Age of Respondent 18to 29 61.1% 20.9% 5% .3% 4.9% 12.2% 163
30to 45 71.2% 20.4% .3% .8% 4.5% 2.9% 261

46 to 64 65.2% 24.6% .5% .8% 6.8% 2.1% 228

65 and over 53.9% 25.3% 5% 5.2% 2% 8.2% 6.8% 144

Education Less than high school 54.9% 17.8% 4.3% 10.2% 12.8% 147
High school graduate 61.5% 25.1% 4% 1.2% 2% 7.4% 4.2% 284

Some college 70.4% 20.1% 1.4% .8% 3.5% 3.8% 224

College graduate 68.8% 26.0% 4% .6% 2% 2.0% 2.0% 154

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 62.9% 13.6% 5.0% 18.5% 120

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 64.7% 20.3% 2% 7% 10.4% 3.7% 149

Above 200% FPL 68.2% 21.9% 1.2% .5% 2% 4.7% 3.3% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 64.5% 23.0% 4% 1.5% 1% 4.7% 5.8% 701
No 62.4% 19.5% 2.3% 1.3% 12.7% 1.8% 109

Party ID Democrat 66.3% 20.9% 2% 3% 1% 6.0% 6.1% 419
Independent 66.6% 14.9% .6% 11.3% 6.5% 88

Republican 64.6% 26.3% .6% 1.3% 1% 3.7% 3.4% 250

Religious Preference Protestant 63.6% 22.2% 4% 1.7% 1% 5.2% 6.7% 496
Catholic 66.8% 21.9% 2% 4% 6.6% 4.0% 165

Union Membership Union household 62.1% 27.7% 7% 1.2% 5.6% 2.6% 166
Non-union household 65.1% 21.5% .6% 1.6% 1% 5.1% 6.0% 636
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Question 43: Suppose that a person with severe mental iliness was convicted of a NON-VIOLENT CRIME and had NO PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD. Would you favor or oppose
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replacing a prison sentence for that person with a mandatory mental iliness treatment program?

Neither/ Not

Strongly Favor Lean Toward Sure/ Don't Lean Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Know Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Insurance Status Insured 64.0% 25.1% 1% 1.7% 1% 4.8% 3.5% 684
Not insured/Don't Know 64.5% 9.9% 4% 10.9% 14.3% 129

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 66.3% 27.8% 5% 1.1% 2% 2.8% 1.3% 125
Influence Cleveland 60.7% 21.3% 1.3% 2.6% 5.3% 8.8% 284
Columbus 69.0% 17.4% 1.3% 4% 10.6% 1.3% 141

Dayton 65.5% 25.8% 4% 1.8% 6.6% 89

Other 63.4% 24.0% 4% .8% 6.9% 4.5% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 62.5% 21.5% 1.1% 2.2% 4.9% 7.9% 339
Northwest Ohio 58.5% 21.8% 1.4% 10.2% 8.1% 103

Central Ohio 70.9% 17.2% 1.5% 4% 8.4% 1.6% 120

Southeast Ohio 60.8% 27.4% 1.2% 10.0% .6% 56

Southwest Ohio 66.6% 27.1% .3% .8% 1% 2.3% 2.7% 196

Rural or Urban County Urban county 67.4% 18.1% 2.0% 2% 4.5% 7.8% 396
Suburban county 59.3% 27.5% 2.3% .8% 7.0% 3.1% 197

Rural, small city 62.5% 26.6% .3% 1.2% 7.0% 2.5% 221
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Question 44: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 16.3% 30.9% 29.4% 18.5% 4.9% .0% 821
Sex Male 16.9% 30.9% 29.4% 16.6% 6.2% 393
Female 15.7% 31.0% 29.4% 20.2% 3.6% .0% 428

Sex and Race African-American 15.3% 24.2% 28.2% 30.6% 1.7% 86
Combined Variable White male 18.3% 31.5% 29.4% 13.5% 7.3% 330
White female 15.9% 30.3% 30.0% 20.0% 3.7% .0% 377

Age of Respondent 1810 29 18.8% 19.1% 27.0% 35.0% 163
30to 45 19.1% 40.7% 26.3% 10.8% 3.1% 261

46 to 64 13.0% 30.8% 34.2% 15.0% 7.0% 231

65 and over 13.3% 24.1% 31.7% 20.6% 10.3% 1% 145

Education Less than high school 10.1% 14.3% 19.5% 43.6% 12.5% 147
High school graduate 12.8% 28.9% 38.3% 17.0% 3.0% 287

Some college 14.5% 35.9% 29.7% 14.8% 5.1% 224

College graduate 31.0% 42.0% 22.5% 3.6% .9% 1% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 12.6% 8.4% 37.9% 36.3% 4.7% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 19.9% 25.7% 28.9% 19.1% 6.4% 149

Above 200% FPL 19.2% 40.4% 29.2% 8.8% 2.4% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 16.7% 30.4% 29.5% 18.2% 5.2% .0% 708
No 14.0% 33.7% 28.5% 21.0% 2.8% 110

Party ID Democrat 11.8% 33.6% 27.1% 22.8% 4.6% .0% 421
Independent 23.0% 19.6% 30.2% 25.4% 1.8% 90

Republican 22.0% 32.6% 33.1% 9.4% 2.9% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 15.0% 26.7% 31.6% 20.8% 5.9% 500
Catholic 16.5% 40.3% 29.0% 11.8% 2.3% 165

Union Membership Union household 16.7% 30.7% 29.6% 16.8% 6.1% 167
Non-union household 15.7% 30.6% 29.8% 19.3% 4.6% .0% 639
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Question 44: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 16.1% 33.8% 30.7% 14.1% 5.3% .0% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 17.6% 15.5% 22.7% 41.7% 2.5% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 14.5% 43.1% 27.6% 9.3% 5.5% 1% 128
Influence Cleveland 15.9% 29.9% 24.2% 23.4% 6.6% 286
Columbus 13.8% 28.1% 32.6% 22.8% 2.7% 141

Dayton 23.5% 27.3% 29.2% 15.1% 4.8% 89

Other 16.5% 27.9% 36.9% 15.4% 3.3% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 14.8% 29.3% 26.2% 23.5% 6.1% 341
Northwest Ohio 18.0% 33.5% 36.3% 8.8% 3.4% 103

Central Ohio 11.5% 29.1% 31.6% 25.4% 2.4% 120

Southeast Ohio 24.9% 24.2% 34.7% 13.9% 2.3% 56

Southwest Ohio 18.3% 35.3% 28.7% 12.0% 5.7% 1% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.5% 28.1% 29.2% 19.0% 6.2% .0% 400
Suburban county 12.3% 41.5% 26.8% 14.8% 4.7% 199

Rural, small city 17.7% 26.6% 32.2% 20.9% 2.6% 222
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Question 45: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?
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Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 84.0% 15.3% 1% 820
Sex Male 76.8% 21.8% 1.4% 393
Female 90.7% 9.3% 427

Sex and Race African-American 59.3% 34.5% 6.2% 86
Combined Variable White male 81.1% 18.9% 330
White female 92.5% 7.5% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 57.1% 39.6% 3.3% 163
30to 45 86.7% 13.3% 261

46 to 64 90.4% 9.6% 231

65 and over 98.0% 2.0% 145

Education Less than high school 68.4% 28.0% 3.7% 147
High school graduate 83.5% 16.5% 287

Some college 87.0% 13.0% 224

College graduate 95.6% 4.4% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 53.6% 46.4% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 78.0% 18.4% 3.6% 149

Above 200% FPL 93.0% 7.0% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 85.2% 14.8% 707
No 76.2% 18.9% 4.9% 110

Party ID Democrat 82.3% 17.7% 421
Independent 73.3% 20.7% 6.0% 90

Republican 93.4% 6.6% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 85.5% 14.5% 500
Catholic 91.4% 8.6% 165

Union Membership Union household 89.4% 10.6% 167
Non-union household 83.3% 16.7% 639
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Question 45: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 79.9% 20.1% 128
Influence Cleveland 85.5% 14.5% 286
Columbus 84.3% 15.7% 141

Dayton 87.7% 12.3% 89

Other 82.6% 14.4% 3.1% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 84.5% 15.5% 341
Northwest Ohio 84.2% 10.6% 5.2% 103

Central Ohio 83.0% 17.0% 120

Southeast Ohio 89.8% 10.2% 56

Southwest Ohio 82.2% 17.8% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.0% 20.7% 1.4% 400
Suburban county 92.1% 7.9% 199

Rural, small city 87.8% 12.2% 221
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A Plan Through

A Plan Through Your

A Plan You Purchased

Your Employer Spouse's Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid

Ohio Residents 45.3% 16.9% 4.9% 10.9% 5.0%
Sex Male 56.1% 8.6% 6.7% 10.3% 3.3%
Female 37.0% 23.4% 3.4% 11.4% 6.4%

Sex and Race African-American 68.1% 7.0% 1.0% 7.6% 10.1%
Combined Variable White male 55.2% 7.1% 7.6% 11.1% 3.1%
White female 34.5% 24.9% 3.6% 11.5% 5.9%

Age of Respondent 18to 29 32.6% 11.5% 9.5% 3.0% 16.8%
30to 45 64.4% 20.8% 3.2% 3.8% 5.7%

46 to 64 52.0% 23.8% 6.0% 4.8% 2.2%

65 and over 13.0% 4.2% 2.4% 36.3% 1.1%

Education Less than high school 14.1% 11.4% 8.6% 16.5% 12.0%
High school graduate 49.9% 13.3% 2.6% 12.3% 4.7%

Some college 49.4% 20.0% 5.1% 8.5% 5.7%

College graduate 54.2% 21.8% 5.7% 8.4% 2%

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 19.0% 1.1% 11.8% 19.3% 36.4%

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 31.5% 21.8% 3.5% 14.5% 6.3%

Above 200% FPL 58.2% 19.8% 3.3% 5.6% 1.1%

Registered to Vote Yes 47.6% 17.7% 4.2% 11.3% 2.1%
No 30.4% 9.8% 9.5% 8.8% 26.3%

Party ID Democrat 44.8% 17.4% 4.8% 9.6% 3.4%
Independent 55.4% 9.4% 5% 13.0% 4.6%

Republican 48.0% 20.0% 6.2% 8.8% 4.0%

Religious Preference Protestant 41.8% 15.3% 4.3% 13.0% 5.7%
Catholic 52.4% 22.3% 5.4% 7.3% 2%

Union Membership Union household 57.4% 23.2% .3% 5.2% .5%
Non-union household 42.1% 14.8% 6.2% 12.7% 6.4%
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A Plan Through A Plan Through Your A Plan You Purchased
Your Employer Spouse's Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 49.0% 14.1% 6.5% 10.3% 4.0%
Influence Cleveland 38.3% 17.3% 5.5% 11.3% 8.4%
Columbus 50.2% 20.1% 2.0% 10.7% 4.3%
Dayton 48.7% 15.4% 2.8% 10.5% .3%
Other 48.8% 16.5% 6.1% 11.1% 3.3%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 38.9% 16.3% 6.5% 13.2% 7.1%
Northwest Ohio 62.2% 11.8% 1.6% 5.4% 1.3%
Central Ohio 46.3% 23.3% 2.4% 10.3% 5.1%
Southeast Ohio 43.4% 22.1% 4.5% 9.2% 7.4%
Southwest Ohio 47.6% 15.3% 5.2% 10.8% 2.7%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 47.0% 12.3% 4.3% 10.6% 6.6%
Suburban county 43.0% 23.8% 3.2% 12.6% 3.3%
Rural, small city 44.9% 18.0% 7.3% 9.9% 4.2%
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

Both Medicare and

Do You Get Your Health
Insurance From

Medicaid Somewhere Else DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 2.5% 14.3% 1% 688
Sex Male 2.5% 12.3% 1% 302
Female 2.5% 15.9% 386

Sex and Race African-American 4.5% 1.7% 51
Combined Variable White male 2.8% 13.1% 267
White female 2.1% 17.4% 348

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 26.5% 93
30to 45 1.0% 1.1% 226

46 to 64 1.6% 9.4% 2% 209

65 and over 8.2% 34.8% 142

Education Less than high school 9.2% 28.1% 101
High school graduate 1.5% 15.5% 2% 239

Some college 1.4% 10.0% 195

College graduate 1.2% 8.4% 149

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 7.4% 5.1% 64

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 5 4% 17.0% 116

Above 200% FPL 1.0% 10.9% 1% 364

Registered to Vote Yes 2.2% 14.7% 1% 601
No 5.0% 10.4% 84

Party ID Democrat 3.6% 16.3% 1% 346
Independent 3.0% 14.0% 66

Republican 1.1% 11.8% 234

Religious Preference Protestant 3.7% 16.2% 426
Catholic 1.0% 11.3% 151

Union Membership Union household 13.2% .3% 150
Non-union household 3.2% 14.6% 532

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 59



Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

Do You Get Your Health

Both Medicare and Insurance From

Medicaid Somewhere Else DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 1.6% 14.5% 102
Influence Cleveland 2.6% 16.6% 245
Columbus 3.0% 9.2% 4% 118

Dayton 2.9% 19.4% 78

Other 2.4% 11.8% 145

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.6% 15.3% 288
Northwest Ohio 2.1% 15.6% 87

Central Ohio 3.6% 8.5% 4% 99

Southeast Ohio T% 12.7% 50

Southwest Ohio 2.4% 16.0% 164

Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.2% 17.1% 312
Suburban county .6% 13.2% 2% 182

Rural, small city 4.8% 10.9% 194
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 47: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the state insurance assistance program that includes Healthy Families, Healthy Start; Disability
Assistance; or Medicaid waiver programs? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 8.1% 91.1% .8% 635
Sex Male 8.0% 91.2% .8% 283
Female 8.2% 91.0% 7% 353

Sex and Race African-American 13.9% 86.1% 43
Combined Variable White male 8.7% 91.1% 2% 250
White female 7.2% 92.1% 7% 321

Age of Respondent 18to 29 22.7% 75.7% 1.7% 76
30to 45 4.4% 95.6% 211

46 to 64 5.2% 94.5% .3% 201

65 and over 11.1% 87.9% 1.0% 129

Education Less than high school 23.6% 76.4% 79
High school graduate 8.4% 90.6% .9% 223

Some college 5.8% 94.2% 181

College graduate 1.7% 97.6% 1% 147

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 20.8% 78.2% .9% 36

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 12.20% 87.3% 5% 102

Above 200% FPL 2.6% 97.3% 1% 357

Registered to Vote Yes 7.9% 91.8% .3% 576
No 10.9% 86.8% 2.3% 57

Party ID Democrat 12.3% 87.5% 1% 321
Independent 6.3% 93.3% 4% 61

Republican 3.4% 95.9% 7% 222

Religious Preference Protestant 8.8% 90.8% .3% 385
Catholic 7.3% 92.3% A% 149

Union Membership Union household 4.5% 95.5% 149
Non-union household 9.4% 90.0% 7% 481
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 47: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the state insurance assistance program that includes Healthy Families, Healthy Start; Disability
Assistance; or Medicaid waiver programs? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 4.4% 93.0% 2.5% 96
Influence Cleveland 11.3% 88.0% 8% 218
Columbus 6.9% 92.7% 4% 110

Dayton 8.0% 91.7% .3% 76

Other 6.9% 93.1% 136

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 11.2% 88.2% 7% 260
Northwest Ohio 5.8% 93.6% .5% 84

Central Ohio 6.7% 93.3% 91

Southeast Ohio 5.0% 95.0% 45

Southwest Ohio 6.1% 92.2% 1.7% 155

Rural or Urban County Urban county 10.5% 89.1% 4% 284
Suburban county 5.4% 93.3% 1.3% 176

Rural, small city 7.2% 92.1% .8% 176
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 48: Not including yourself . . . is there anyone else in your household who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 18.4% 80.8% .8% 820
Sex Male 18.9% 79.4% 1.7% 393
Female 17.9% 82.1% 427

Sex and Race African-American 32.7% 61.1% 6.2% 86
Combined Variable White male 16.8% 82.7% 4% 330
White female 17.4% 82.6% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 31.3% 65.4% 3.3% 163
30to 45 17.9% 82.1% 261

46 to 64 17.8% 81.6% .6% 231

65 and over 6.4% 93.6% 145

Education Less than high school 24.9% 71.4% 3.7% 147
High school graduate 21.2% 78.3% 5% 286

Some college 17.9% 82.1% 224

College graduate 8.3% 91.7% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 46.5% 53.5% 121

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 28.5% 67.8% 3.6% 149

Above 200% FPL 10.2% 89.4% .3% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 18.3% 81.5% 2% 707
No 19.1% 76.0% 4.9% 110

Party ID Democrat 18.9% 80.8% .3% 420
Independent 22.2% 71.8% 6.0% 90

Republican 13.4% 86.6% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 19.9% 79.8% .3% 500
Catholic 13.9% 86.1% 165

Union Membership Union household 16.1% 83.9% 167
Non-union household 19.3% 80.5% 2% 639
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 48: Not including yourself . . . is there anyone else in your household who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 13.0% 86.8% 2% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 46.4% 49.5% 4.1% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 12.2% 87.8% 128
Influence Cleveland 17.6% 81.9% 5% 286
Columbus 27.8% 72.2% 141

Dayton 18.8% 81.2% 89

Other 16.2% 80.7% 3.1% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.4% 80.2% 4% 341
Northwest Ohio 10.5% 84.3% 5.2% 103

Central Ohio 27.7% 72.3% 120

Southeast Ohio 16.8% 83.2% 56

Southwest Ohio 15.3% 84.7% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.3% 75.0% 1.7% 400
Suburban county 15.5% 84.5% 199

Rural, small city 11.9% 88.1% 221
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 49: Thinking about all of the people you consider to be members of your immediate and extended family that DO NOT live in your

household . . .is there anyone in your family that is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 38.9% 55.8% 5.3% 821
Sex Male 35.4% 57.8% 6.8% 392
Female 42.1% 54.0% 3.9% 428

Sex and Race African-American 60.4% 39.6% 86
Combined Variable White male 32.7% 59.7% 7.6% 329
White female 39.4% 56.1% 4.4% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 45.8% 46.3% 7.9% 163
30to 45 43.1% 53.4% 3.5% 261

46 to 64 38.3% 59.6% 2.1% 231

65 and over 27.1% 64.6% 8.4% 145

Education Less than high school 41.6% 39.4% 19.1% 147
High school graduate 43.9% 53.7% 2.4% 287

Some college 41.8% 55.4% 2.8% 224

College graduate 23.8% 76.0% 2% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 70.3% 23.4% 6.3% 121

0, 0,

Egtlfvee” 100% and 200% 47.7% 50.7% 1.6% 149

Above 200% FPL 32.6% 65.1% 2.2% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 37.6% 58.0% 4.5% 708
No 47.4% 43.3% 9.2% 110

Party ID Democrat 43.0% 52.5% 4.5% 420
Independent 50.2% 46.9% 3.0% 90

Republican 27.4% 70.3% 2.3% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 43.1% 51.1% 5.8% 500
Catholic 28.3% 69.0% 2.7% 165

Union Membership Union household 40.3% 57.2% 2.5% 167
Non-union household 39.1% 55.1% 5.8% 639
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 49: Thinking about all of the people you consider to be members of your immediate and extended family that DO NOT live in your

household . . .is there anyone in your family that is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 32.5% 61.3% 6.2% 689
Not insured/Don't Know 72.0% 27.5% .5% 131

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 41.9% 57.4% 1% 128
Influence Cleveland 36.2% 53.3% 10.5% 286
Columbus 43.4% 55.2% 1.4% 141

Dayton 29.9% 69.3% .8% 89

Other 42.1% 52.3% 5.6% 176

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 35.8% 54.8% 9.4% 341
Northwest Ohio 43.2% 51.1% 5.7% 103

Central Ohio 44.3% 54.0% 1.6% 120

Southeast Ohio 38.8% 57.7% 3.5% 56

Southwest Ohio 38.8% 60.4% .8% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 39.9% 52.3% 7.8% 399
Suburban county 36.4% 59.2% 4.4% 199

Rural, small city 39.3% 59.1% 1.6% 222
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Question 50: Next . . . during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 11.6% 87.6% .8% 695
Sex Male 12.1% 86.1% 1.8% 307
Female 11.2% 88.8% 388

Sex ar_1d Race African-American 17.7% 72.8% 9.5% 57
Combined Variable White male 12.1% 87.9% 267
White female 9.6% 90.4% 349

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 20.8% 73.7% 5.5% 98
30to 45 14.0% 86.0% 226

46 to 64 10.1% 89.9% 209

65 and over 4.0% 96.0% 142

Education Less than high school 5.6% 89.3% 5.1% 106
High school graduate 17.8% 82.2% 239

Some college 13.8% 86.2% 195

College graduate 2.6% 97.4% 149

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 29.9% 70.1% 65

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 19.2% 76.4% 4.4% 122

Above 200% FPL 8.4% 91.6% 364

Registered to Vote Yes 11.8% 88.2% 602
No 10.8% 83.1% 6.0% 89

Party ID Democrat 14.6% 85.4% 346
Independent 4.5% 88.0% 7.5% 72

Republican 10.2% 89.8% 235

Religious Preference Protestant 13.3% 86.7% 427
Catholic 6.6% 93.4% 151

Union Membership Union household 12.2% 87.8% 150
Non-union household 11.7% 88.3% 533
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Question 50: Next . . . during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 7.3% 92.7% 102
Influence Cleveland 8.6% 91.4% 245
Columbus 17.4% 82.6% 119

Dayton 8.9% 91.1% 78

Other 16.1% 80.3% 3.6% 150

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.8% 90.2% 288
Northwest Ohio 11.0% 83.2% 5.8% 92

Central Ohio 14.9% 85.1% 100

Southeast Ohio 25.5% 74.5% 50

Southwest Ohio 8.8% 91.2% 164

Rural or Urban County Urban county 11.3% 87.0% 1.7% 317
Suburban county 5.5% 94.5% 183

Rural, small city 17.8% 82.2% 194

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 68



Insurance Status

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Not insured/

Insured Don't Know Count

Ohio Residents 84.0% 16.0% 820
Sex Male 76.8% 23.2% 393
Female 90.7% 9.3% 427

Sex and Race African-American 59.3% 40.7% 86
Combined Variable White male 81.1% 18.9% 330
White female 92.5% 7.5% 377

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 57.1% 42.9% 163
30to 45 86.7% 13.3% 261

46 to 64 90.4% 9.6% 231

65 and over 98.0% 2.0% 145

Education Less than high school 68.4% 31.6% 147
High school graduate 83.5% 16.5% 287

Some college 87.0% 13.0% 224

College graduate 95.6% 4.4% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 53.6% 46.4% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 78.0% 22 0% 149

Above 200% FPL 93.0% 7.0% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 85.2% 14.8% 707
No 76.2% 23.8% 110

Party ID Democrat 82.3% 17.7% 421
Independent 73.3% 26.7% 90

Republican 93.4% 6.6% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 85.5% 14.5% 500
Catholic 91.4% 8.6% 165

Union Membership Union household 89.4% 10.6% 167
Non-union household 83.3% 16.7% 639
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Insurance Status

Not insured/

Insured Don't Know Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 79.9% 20.1% 128
Influence Cleveland 85.5% 14.5% 286
Columbus 84.3% 15.7% 141

Dayton 87.7% 12.3% 89

Other 82.6% 17.4% 175

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 84.5% 15.5% 341
Northwest Ohio 84.2% 15.8% 103

Central Ohio 83.0% 17.0% 120

Southeast Ohio 89.8% 10.2% 56

Southwest Ohio 82.2% 17.8% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.0% 22.0% 400
Suburban county 92.1% 7.9% 199

Rural, small city 87.8% 12.2% 221
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Insured, but uninsured

Insured in past 12 months Uninsured Count

Ohio Residents 74.7% 9.9% 15.4% 815
Sex Male 68.2% 9.6% 22.1% 387
Female 80.6% 10.1% 9.3% 427

Sex and Race African-American 50.9% 12.4% 36.8% 81
Combined Variable White male 71.2% 9.8% 18.9% 330
White female 83.6% 8.9% 7.5% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 46.0% 13.0% 41.0% 158
30to 45 74.5% 12.1% 13.3% 261

46 to 64 81.3% 9.1% 9.6% 231

65 and over 94.1% 3.9% 2.0% 145

Education Less than high school 66.8% 4.2% 29.0% 142
High school graduate 68.6% 14.9% 16.5% 287

Some college 75.0% 12.0% 13.0% 224

College graduate 93.1% 2.5% 4.4% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 37.6% 16.0% 46.4% 121

0, 0,

Egtlfvee” 100% and 200% 64.7% 16.2% 19.1% 144

Above 200% FPL 85.2% 7.8% 7.0% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 75.2% 10.0% 14.8% 707
No 70.9% 9.2% 19.8% 105

Party ID Democrat 70.2% 12.1% 17.7% 421
Independent 74.2% 3.8% 22.0% 85

Republican 83.9% 9.5% 6.6% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 74.1% 11.4% 14.5% 500
Catholic 85.4% 6.0% 8.6% 165

Union Membership Union household 78.6% 10.9% 10.6% 167
Non-union household 73.6% 9.7% 16.7% 639
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured

Insured in past 12 months Uninsured Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 74.0% 5.8% 20.1% 128
Influence Cleveland 78.1% 7.4% 14.5% 286
Columbus 69.6% 14.6% 15.7% 141

Dayton 79.9% 7.8% 12.3% 89

Other 71.0% 14.2% 14.8% 170

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 76.2% 8.3% 15.5% 341
Northwest Ohio 78.5% 10.3% 11.2% 98

Central Ohio 70.7% 12.3% 17.0% 120

Southeast Ohio 66.9% 22.9% 10.2% 56

Southwest Ohio 75.0% 7.3% 17.8% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 70.0% 9.1% 21.0% 394
Suburban county 87.0% 5.1% 7.9% 199

Rural, small city 72.1% 15.6% 12.2% 221
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Currently insured/ Insured

Currently uninsured/

in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count

Ohio Residents 74.7% 25.3% 815
Sex Male 68.2% 31.8% 387
Female 80.6% 19.4% 427

Sex ar_1d Race African-American 50.9% 49.1% 81
Combined Variable White male 71.2% 28.8% 330
White female 83.6% 16.4% 377

Age of Respondent 18to 29 46.0% 54.0% 158
30to 45 74.5% 25.5% 261

46 to 64 81.3% 18.7% 231

65 and over 94.1% 5.9% 145

Education Less than high school 66.8% 33.2% 142
High school graduate 68.6% 31.4% 287

Some college 75.0% 25.0% 224

College graduate 93.1% 6.9% 156

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 37.6% 62.4% 121

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 64.7% 35.3% 144

Above 200% FPL 85.2% 14.8% 391

Registered to Vote Yes 75.2% 24.8% 707
No 70.9% 29.1% 105

Party ID Democrat 70.2% 29.8% 421
Independent 74.2% 25.8% 85

Republican 83.9% 16.1% 251

Religious Preference Protestant 74.1% 25.9% 500
Catholic 85.4% 14.6% 165

Union Membership Union household 78.6% 21.4% 167
Non-union household 73.6% 26.4% 639
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured/ Insured Currently uninsured/

in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 74.0% 26.0% 128
Influence Cleveland 78.1% 21.9% 286
Columbus 69.6% 30.4% 141

Dayton 79.9% 20.1% 89

Other 71.0% 29.0% 170

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 76.2% 23.8% 341
Northwest Ohio 78.5% 21.5% 98

Central Ohio 70.7% 29.3% 120

Southeast Ohio 66.9% 33.1% 56

Southwest Ohio 75.0% 25.0% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban county 70.0% 30.0% 394
Suburban county 87.0% 13.0% 199

Rural, small city 72.1% 27.9% 221
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Poverty Status

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Between 100%

Below 100% FPL and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count

Ohio Residents 18.2% 22.6% 59.2% 661
Sex Male 21.5% 17.1% 61.5% 332
Female 15.0% 28.1% 56.9% 330

Sex and Race African-American 38.3% 28.7% 32.9% 82
Combined Variable White male 17.5% 15.7% 66.8% 280
White female 12.4% 28.0% 59.5% 286

Age of Respondent 18to 29 42.6% 17.8% 39.6% 125
30to 45 15.0% 23.0% 62.0% 239

46 to 64 9.6% 19.6% 70.8% 183

65 and over 12.4% 34.1% 53.6% 106

Education Less than high school 45.1% 40.9% 14.0% 97
High school graduate 14.0% 27.0% 59.0% 238

Some college 19.8% 19.4% 60.7% 193

College graduate 4.2% 5.2% 90.5% 133

Registered to Vote Yes 16.2% 20.4% 63.4% 571
No 31.0% 36.3% 32.7% 90

Party ID Democrat 18.7% 29.3% 52.0% 339
Independent 27.4% 25.6% 47.0% 72

Republican 8.5% 13.3% 78.3% 214

Religious Preference Protestant 22.3% 25.2% 52.5% 407
Catholic 5.1% 7.2% 87.7% 142

Union Membership Union household 5.6% 23.0% 71.5% 127
Non-union household 21.5% 21.6% 56.9% 527

Insurance Status Insured 11.9% 21.4% 66.8% 545
Not insured/Don't Know 48.2% 28.3% 23.5% 116
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Poverty Status

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Between 100%

Below 100% FPL and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 5.0% 23.7% 71.3% 111
Influence Cleveland 23.9% 17.7% 58.4% 212
Columbus 24.4% 18.9% 56.7% 112

Dayton 13.1% 23.3% 63.6% 75

Other 18.0% 31.0% 51.0% 152

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.6% 23.1% 54.3% 256
Northwest Ohio 15.0% 21.1% 64.0% 89

Central Ohio 24.8% 15.6% 59.6% 97

Southeast Ohio 21.3% 31.5% 47.2% 49

Southwest Ohio 8.7% 24.0% 67.3% 170

Rural or Urban County Urban county 24.1% 20.7% 55.2% 316
Suburban county 8.2% 21.3% 70.4% 161

Rural, small city 17.0% 26.8% 56.2% 185
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 45: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans
such as Medicare or Medicaid? [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 80.6% 18.5% .8% 655
Sex Male 73.0% 25.3% 1.6% 329
Female 88.3% 11.7% 326

Sex and Race African-American 58.1% 35.2% 6.7% 80
Combined Variable White male 77.6% 22.4% 272
White female 90.1% 9.9% 283

Age of Respondent 18to 29 57.1% 39.6% 3.3% 163
30to 45 86.7% 13.3% 261

46 to 64 90.4% 9.6% 231

Education Less than high school 60.2% 34.9% 4.9% 110
High school graduate 78.9% 21.1% 224

Some college 84.7% 15.3% 191

College graduate 94.7% 5.3% 130

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 49.0% 51.0% 107

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 70.9% 24.3% 4.8% 113

Above 200% FPL 92.1% 7.9% 327

Registered to Vote Yes 82.0% 18.0% 560
No 72.3% 22.0% 5.7% 94

Party ID Democrat 78.9% 21.1% 352
Independent 66.2% 26.2% 7.6% 71

Republican 91.6% 8.4% 197

Religious Preference Protestant 81.5% 18.5% 384
Catholic 90.5% 9.5% 134

Union Membership Union household 88.7% 11.3% 156
Non-union household 78.8% 21.2% 490
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 45: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans

such as Medicare or Medicaid? [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 77.4% 22.6% 103
Influence Cleveland 82.1% 17.9% 223
Columbus 80.6% 19.4% 115

Dayton 85.3% 14.7% 75

Other 78.1% 18.0% 3.9% 140

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 80.3% 19.7% 262
Northwest Ohio 80.6% 13.0% 6.4% 84

Central Ohio 79.3% 20.7% 99

Southeast Ohio 88.0% 12.0% 47

Southwest Ohio 79.8% 20.2% 163

Rural or Urban County Urban county 74.4% 24.0% 1.6% 333
Suburban county 90.1% 9.9% 147

Rural, small city 84.5% 15.5% 175
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE][AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

A Plan Through

A Plan Through Your

A Plan You Purchased

Your Employer Spouse's Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid

Ohio Residents 53.9% 20.4% 5.4% 4.1% 6.3%

Sex Male 65.3% 10.1% 7.8% 4.1% 4.1%

Female 44.4% 28.9% 3.5% 4.1% 8.1%

Sex ar_1d Race African-American 69.0% 7.7% .6% 4.7% 11.1%

Combined Variable White male 64.7% 9.0% 8.8% 4.3% 3.9%

White female 42.7% 31.1% 3.8% 3.7% 7.5%

Age of Respondent 18to 29 32.6% 11.5% 9.5% 3.0% 16.8%

30to 45 64.4% 20.8% 3.2% 3.8% 5.7%

46 to 64 52.0% 23.8% 6.0% 4.8% 2.2%

Education Less than high school 20.0% 15.5% 13.1% 2.5% 16.5%

High school graduate 62.0% 16.4% 2.4% 4.7% 6.4%

Some college 53.7% 22.5% 5.9% 5.8% 6.7%

College graduate 60.2% 26.0% 5.0% 1.8% 2%

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 23.4% 1.3% 14.5% 10.6% 42.5%

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 42.7% 26.6% 3.5% 8.9% 8.8%

Above 200% FPL 65.5% 23.0% 3.1% 1.6% 1.3%

Registered to Vote Yes 56.9% 21.8% 4.6% 3.8% 2.7%

No 33.7% 10.8% 11.2% 5.6% 30.5%

Party ID Democrat 51.4% 20.6% 5.4% 4.0% 4.2%

Independent 67.8% 11.4% 8.7% 6.4%

Republican 58.9% 24.1% 6.7% 1.8% 4.5%

Religious Preference Protestant 51.6% 19.2% 4.7% 4.5% 7.4%
Catholic 61.5% 26.0% 5.7% 3.0%

Union Membership Union household 58.1% 24.5% .3% 4.7% 5%

Non-union household 52.3% 18.7% 7.3% 3.9% 8.4%
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE][AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

A Plan Through A Plan Through Your A Plan You Purchased
Your Employer Spouse's Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 56.7% 16.3% 6.9% 5.1% 5.2%
Influence Cleveland 45.9% 21.7% 6.1% 3.4% 10.5%
Columbus 60.1% 25.0% 2.1% 3.7% 5.5%
Dayton 57.1% 17.3% 2.0% 4.0% 4%
Other 58.1% 18.9% 8.1% 4.8% 4.1%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 47.8% 19.6% 7.9% 4.5% 9.1%
Northwest Ohio 71.7% 15.2% 1.7% .3% 1.6%
Central Ohio 55.0% 29.5% 2.5% 2.2% 6.5%
Southeast Ohio 48.3% 24.9% 5.5% 8.6% 8.1%
Southwest Ohio 55.5% 17.3% 5.2% 5.1% 3.4%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 55.1% 14.6% 4.7% 3.5% 8.3%
Suburban county 51.6% 29.3% 3.4% 5.1% 3.7%
Rural, small city 54.0% 22.0% 8.5% 4.2% 5.3%
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE][AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Both Medicare and

Do You Get Your Health
Insurance From

Medicaid Somewhere Else DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 1.1% 8.8% 1% 528
Sex Male .9% 7.5% 2% 240
Female 1.1% 9.9% 288

Sex and Race African-American 5.0% 1.8% 47
Combined Variable White male 1.1% 8.1% 211
White female 4% 10.9% 255

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 26.5% 93
30to 45 1.0% 1.1% 226

46 to 64 1.6% 9.4% 2% 209

Education Less than high school 3.4% 29.0% 66
High school graduate .6% 7.3% 2% 176

Some college .3% 5.0% 162

College graduate 1.5% 5.3% 123

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 5.3% 2.4% 52

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 3.5% 6.1% 80

Above 200% FPL 5.4% 1% 301

Registered to Vote Yes .8% 9.4% 1% 460
No 2.7% 5.4% 68

Party ID Democrat 1.8% 12.5% 2% 278
Independent 5.7% 47

Republican 2% 3.6% 180

Religious Preference Protestant 1.8% 10.8% 313
Catholic 3.8% 121

Union Membership Union household 11.5% .3% 138
Non-union household 1.4% 8.0% 386
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 46: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your spouse's employer, a plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE, the
insurance program for people over 65 and some people with disabilities, MEDICAID, the insurance program for people with lower incomes, children and some people with disabilities, or do
you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE][AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Both Medicare and

Do You Get Your Health
Insurance From

Medicaid Somewhere Else DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 9.8% 79
Influence Cleveland 1.3% 11.2% 183
Columbus .6% 2.6% .5% 93

Dayton 3.6% 15.7% 64

Other 4% 5.6% 109

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.1% 10.0% 210
Northwest Ohio .6% 8.8% 68

Central Ohio 7% 3.1% .6% 78

Southeast Ohio 4.6% 42

Southwest Ohio 1.7% 11.7% 130

Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.3% 12.6% 247
Suburban county 6.6% .3% 132

Rural, small city 1.5% 4.5% 148
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 47: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the state insurance assistance program that includes Healthy Families, Healthy Start; Disability
Assistance; or Medicaid waiver programs? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE][AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 7.6% 92.0% 4% 488
Sex Male 6.6% 93.4% 227
Female 8.5% 90.8% 1% 261

Sex and Race African-American 11.3% 88.7% 39
Combined Variable White male 7.0% 93.0% 199
White female 7.7% 91.7% .6% 235

Age of Respondent 18to 29 22.7% 75.7% 1.7% 76
30to 45 4.4% 95.6% 211

46 to 64 5.2% 94.5% .3% 201

Education Less than high school 35.5% 64.5% 53
High school graduate 5.9% 93.2% .9% 163

Some college 5.0% 95.0% 150

College graduate 99.7% .3% 121

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 25.4% 74.6% 27

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 11.3% 87.9% 8% 70

Above 200% FPL 1.2% 98.8% 297

Registered to Vote Yes 7.3% 92.6% 1% 443
No 10.9% 86.2% 2.9% 44

Party ID Democrat 12.6% 87.2% 2% 260
Independent 4.7% 95.3% 44

Republican 1.2% 98.4% .3% 171

Religious Preference Protestant 8.9% 91.1% 283
Catholic 5.6% 94.0% 4% 121

Union Membership Union household 4.4% 95.6% 137
Non-union household 8.9% 90.6% .5% 347
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Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Question 47: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the state insurance assistance program that includes Healthy Families, Healthy Start; Disability
Assistance; or Medicaid waiver programs? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE][AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 3.6% 94.0% 2.4% 75
Influence Cleveland 13.6% 86.4% 162
Columbus 4.6% 95.4% 87

Dayton 4.9% 95.1% 61

Other 5.2% 94.8% 103

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.8% 87.2% 189
Northwest Ohio 2.5% 97.5% 66

Central Ohio 5.5% 94.5% 72

Southeast Ohio 3.7% 96.3% 37

Southwest Ohio 4.6% 93.9% 1.5% 123

Rural or Urban County Urban county 11.0% 88.5% 4% 223
Suburban county 5.3% 94.7% 128

Rural, small city 4.1% 95.2% .6% 137
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Question 50: Next . .. during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 13.7% 85.3% 1.0% 533
Sex Male 14.3% 83.5% 2.2% 246
Female 13.2% 86.8% 288

Sex and Race African-American 19.2% 70.4% 10.4% 52
Combined Variable White male 14.4% 85.6% 211
White female 11.4% 88.6% 255

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 20.8% 73.7% 5.5% 98
30to 45 14.0% 86.0% 226

46 to 64 10.1% 89.9% 209

Education Less than high school 5.4% 87.1% 7.6% 71
High school graduate 22.1% 77.9% 176

Some college 16.0% 84.0% 162

College graduate 2.8% 97.2% 123

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 31.8% 68.2% 52

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 26.4% 67.3% 6.3% 86

Above 200% FPL 9.0% 91.0% 301

Registered to Vote Yes 13.8% 86.2% 460
No 13.2% 79.5% 7.3% 74

Party ID Democrat 16.8% 83.2% 278
Independent 3.9% 85.9% 10.3% 53

Republican 12.1% 87.9% 180

Religious Preference Protestant 16.6% 83.4% 313
Catholic 6.7% 93.3% 121

Union Membership Union household 12.8% 87.2% 138
Non-union household 14.3% 85.7% 386
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Question 50: Next . .. during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Yes No DON'T KNOW Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 8.8% 91.2% 79
Influence Cleveland 9.5% 90.5% 183
Columbus 21.1% 78.9% 93

Dayton 9.3% 90.7% 64

Other 20.4% 74.9% 4.7% 115

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 11.3% 88.7% 210
Northwest Ohio 13.8% 78.8% 7.4% 73

Central Ohio 17.5% 82.5% 78

Southeast Ohio 30.6% 69.4% 42

Southwest Ohio 9.9% 90.1% 130

Rural or Urban County Urban county 13.3% 84.5% 2.1% 253
Suburban county 7.6% 92.4% 132

Rural, small city 19.8% 80.2% 148
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Insurance Status [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Not insured/

Insured Don't Know Count

Ohio Residents 80.6% 19.4% 655
Sex Male 73.0% 27.0% 329
Female 88.3% 11.7% 326

Sex and Race African-American 58.1% 41.9% 80
Combined Variable White male 77.6% 22.4% 272
White female 90.1% 9.9% 283

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 57.1% 42.9% 163
30to 45 86.7% 13.3% 261

46 to 64 90.4% 9.6% 231

Education Less than high school 60.2% 39.8% 110
High school graduate 78.9% 21.1% 224

Some college 84.7% 15.3% 191

College graduate 94.7% 5.3% 130

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 49.0% 51.0% 107

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 70.9% 29.1% 113

Above 200% FPL 92.1% 7.9% 327

Registered to Vote Yes 82.0% 18.0% 560
No 72.3% 27.7% 94

Party ID Democrat 78.9% 21.1% 352
Independent 66.2% 33.8% 71

Republican 91.6% 8.4% 197

Religious Preference Protestant 81.5% 18.5% 384
Catholic 90.5% 9.5% 134

Union Membership Union household 88.7% 11.3% 156
Non-union household 78.8% 21.2% 490
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Insurance Status [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Not insured/

Insured Don't Know Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 77.4% 22.6% 103
Influence Cleveland 82.1% 17.9% 223
Columbus 80.6% 19.4% 115

Dayton 85.3% 14.7% 75

Other 78.1% 21.9% 140

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 80.3% 19.7% 262
Northwest Ohio 80.6% 19.4% 84

Central Ohio 79.3% 20.7% 99

Southeast Ohio 88.0% 12.0% 47

Southwest Ohio 79.8% 20.2% 163

Rural or Urban County Urban county 74.4% 25.6% 333
Suburban county 90.1% 9.9% 147

Rural, small city 84.5% 15.5% 175
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Insured, but uninsured in

Insured past 12 months Uninsured Count

Ohio Residents 70.0% 11.3% 18.7% 649
Sex Male 63.4% 10.9% 25.7% 323
Female 76.6% 11.7% 11.7% 326

Sex ar_1d Race African-American 48.9% 13.4% 37.7% 75
Combined Variable White male 66.4% 11.2% 22.4% 272
White female 79.8% 10.2% 9.9% 283

Age of Respondent 18to 29 46.0% 13.0% 41.0% 158
30to 45 74.5% 12.1% 13.3% 261

46 to 64 81.3% 9.1% 9.6% 231

Education Less than high school 59.6% 3.7% 36.7% 104
High school graduate 61.4% 17.5% 21.1% 224

Some college 71.2% 13.5% 15.3% 191

College graduate 92.1% 2.6% 5.3% 130

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 33.4% 15.5% 51.0% 107

0, 0,

Between 100% and 200% 53.50% 21.0% 25.50% 108

Above 200% FPL 83.8% 8.3% 7.9% 327

Registered to Vote Yes 70.7% 11.3% 18.0% 560
No 65.8% 10.9% 23.4% 89

Party ID Democrat 65.6% 13.2% 21.1% 352
Independent 68.5% 3.1% 28.4% 66

Republican 80.5% 11.1% 8.4% 197

Religious Preference Protestant 68.0% 13.5% 18.5% 384
Catholic 84.4% 6.1% 9.5% 134

Union Membership Union household 77.3% 11.4% 11.3% 156
Non-union household 67.5% 11.3% 21.2% 490
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Insured, but uninsured in

Insured past 12 months Uninsured Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 70.6% 6.8% 22.6% 103
Influence Cleveland 74.3% 7.8% 17.9% 223
Columbus 63.6% 17.0% 19.4% 115

Dayton 77.4% 7.9% 14.7% 75

Other 63.9% 17.4% 18.7% 134

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 71.3% 9.1% 19.7% 262
Northwest Ohio 73.3% 12.9% 13.9% 79

Central Ohio 65.5% 13.9% 20.7% 99

Southeast Ohio 61.1% 26.9% 12.0% 47

Southwest Ohio 71.8% 7.9% 20.2% 163

Rural or Urban County Urban county 65.3% 10.3% 24.4% 327
Suburban county 83.2% 6.9% 9.9% 147

Rural, small city 67.8% 16.8% 15.5% 175
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Currently insured/ Insured

Currently uninsured/

in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count

Ohio Residents 70.0% 30.0% 649
Sex Male 63.4% 36.6% 323
Female 76.6% 23.4% 326

Sex ar_1d Race African-American 48.9% 51.1% 75
Combined Variable White male 66.4% 33.6% 272
White female 79.8% 20.2% 283

Age of Respondent 18to 29 46.0% 54.0% 158
30to 45 74.5% 25.5% 261

46 to 64 81.3% 18.7% 231

Education Less than high school 59.6% 40.4% 104
High school graduate 61.4% 38.6% 224

Some college 71.2% 28.8% 191

College graduate 92.1% 7.9% 130

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 33.4% 66.6% 107

0, 0,

Egtl\_/veen 100% and 200% 53.50 46.5% 108

Above 200% FPL 83.8% 16.2% 327

Registered to Vote Yes 70.7% 29.3% 560
No 65.8% 34.2% 89

Party ID Democrat 65.6% 34.4% 352
Independent 68.5% 31.5% 66

Republican 80.5% 19.5% 197

Religious Preference Protestant 68.0% 32.0% 384
Catholic 84.4% 15.6% 134

Union Membership Union household 77.3% 22.7% 156
Non-union household 67.5% 32.5% 490
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Currently insured/ Insured Currently uninsured/

in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 70.6% 29.4% 103
Influence Cleveland 74.3% 25.7% 223
Columbus 63.6% 36.4% 115

Dayton 77.4% 22.6% 75

Other 63.9% 36.1% 134

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 71.3% 28.7% 262
Northwest Ohio 73.3% 26.7% 79

Central Ohio 65.5% 34.5% 99

Southeast Ohio 61.1% 38.9% 47

Southwest Ohio 71.8% 28.2% 163

Rural or Urban County Urban county 65.3% 34.7% 327
Suburban county 83.2% 16.8% 147

Rural, small city 67.8% 32.2% 175
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Poverty Status [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Between 100%

Below 100% FPL and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count

Ohio Residents 19.5% 20.7% 59.8% 547
Sex Male 24.9% 16.1% 59.0% 284
Female 13.6% 25.7% 60.7% 263

Sex and Race African-American 37.5% 30.3% 32.2% 78
Combined Variable White male 21.0% 14.1% 64.9% 234
White female 10.8% 24.9% 64.3% 223

Age of Respondent 18to 29 42.6% 17.8% 39.6% 125
30to 45 15.0% 23.0% 62.0% 239

46 to 64 9.6% 19.6% 70.8% 183

Education Less than high school 48.6% 38.0% 13.4% 75
High school graduate 14.6% 23.6% 61.8% 190

Some college 22.1% 19.5% 58.4% 168

College graduate 4.7% 5.2% 90.2% 112

Registered to Vote Yes 17.6% 17.7% 64.7% 467
No 30.4% 38.2% 31.5% 80

Party ID Democrat 19.6% 27.8% 52.6% 286
Independent 27.8% 20.9% 51.3% 61

Republican 9.2% 10.9% 79.9% 171

Religious Preference Protestant 24.4% 22.7% 52.9% 325
Catholic 5.1% 3.4% 91.6% 118

Union Membership Union household 5.8% 21.5% 72.7% 122
Non-union household 23.8% 19.3% 56.9% 418

Insurance Status Insured 12.0% 18.5% 69.5% 434
Not insured/Don't Know 48.0% 29.0% 22.9% 113
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Poverty Status [AGE 18 - 64 ONLY]

Ohio Poll #113, April 2008

Between 100%

Below 100% FPL and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 5.6% 22.7% 71.7% 93
Influence Cleveland 26.3% 14.7% 59.0% 171
Columbus 24.6% 18.4% 56.9% 96

Dayton 12.9% 24.6% 62.5% 63

Other 19.9% 27.1% 53.0% 124

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.8% 19.2% 56.0% 202
Northwest Ohio 16.5% 19.7% 63.8% 76

Central Ohio 24.9% 14.7% 60.4% 84

Southeast Ohio 24.6% 30.0% 45.4% 43

Southwest Ohio 8.9% 24.0% 67.1% 142

Rural or Urban County Urban county 26.6% 19.7% 53.7% 270
Suburban county 7.0% 18.6% 74.4% 130

Rural, small city 17.5% 24.3% 58.2% 147
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